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U.S. Department of Justice

Federal Bureau of Investigation

Washington, D.C. 20535
January 12, 2017

MR. JOHN GREENEWALD JR.
.
|

FOIPA Request No.: 1364291-000
Subject: SHOCKLEY, WILLIAM BRADFORD

Dear Mr. Greenewald:

Records responsive to your request were previously processed under the provisions of the
Freedom of Information Act. Enclosed is one CD containing 93 pages of previously processed documents
and a copy of the Explanation of Exemptions. This release is being provided to you at no charge.

For your information, Congress excluded three discrete categories of law enforcement and national
security records from the requirements of the FOIA. See 5 U.S. C. § 552(c) (2006 & Supp. IV (2010). This
response is limited to those records that are subject to the requirements of the FOIA. This is a standard
notification that is given to all our requesters and should not be taken as an indication that excluded records
do, or do not, exist.

For questions regarding our determinations, visit the www.fbi.gov/foia website under “Contact Us.”
The FOIPA Request Number listed above has been assigned to your request. Please use this number in all
correspondence concerning your request. Your patience is appreciated.

You may file an appeal by writing to the Director, Office of Information Policy (OIP), United States
Department of Justice, Suite 11050, 1425 New York Avenue, NW, Washington, D.C. 20530-0001, or you
may submit an appeal through OIP's FOIAonline portal by creating an account on the following web site:
https://foiaonline.regulations.gov/foia/action/public/home. Your appeal must be postmarked or electronically
transmitted within ninety (90) days from the date of this letter in order to be considered timely. If you submit
your appeal by mail, both the letter and the envelope should be clearly marked “Freedom of Information Act
Appeal.” Please cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so that it may be easily
identified.

You may seek dispute resolution services by contacting the Office of Government Information
Services (OGIS) at 877-684-6448, or by emailing ogis@nara.gov. Alternatively, you may contact the FBI's
FOIA Public Liaison by emailing foipaquestions@ic.fbi.gov. If you submit your dispute resolution
correspondence by email, the subject heading should clearly state “Dispute Resolution Services.” Please
also cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so that it may be easily identified.

Sincerely,

Dbl

David M. Hardy
Section Chief,
Record/Information
Dissemination Section
Records Management Division
Enclosure(s)
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EXPLANATION OF EXEMPTIONS
SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552

(A) specifically authorized under criteria established by an Executive order to be kept secret in the interest of national defense or foreign
policy and (B) are in fact properly classified to such Executive order;

related solely to the internal personnel rules and practices of an agency;

specifically exempted from disclosure by statute (other than section 552b of this title), provided that such statute (A) requires that the
matters be withheld from the public in such a manner as to leave no discretion on issue, or (B) establishes particular criteria for withholding
or refers to particular types of matters to be withheld;

trade secrets and commercial or financial information obtained from a person and privileged or confidential,

inter-agency or intra-agency memorandums or letters which would not be available by law to a party other than an agency in litigation with
the agency;

personnel and medical files and similar files the disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy;

records or information compiled for law enforcement purposes, but only to the extent that the production of such law enforcement records
or information ( A') could reasonably be expected to interfere with enforcement proceedings, ( B ) would deprive a person of a right to a
fair trial or an impartial adjudication, ( C) could reasonably be expected to constitute an unwarranted invasion of personal privacy, (D)
could reasonably be expected to disclose the identity of confidential source, including a State, local, or foreign agency or authority or any
private institution which furnished information on a confidential basis, and, in the case of record or information compiled by a criminal law
enforcement authority in the course of a criminal investigation, or by an agency conducting a lawful national security intelligence
investigation, information furnished by a confidential source, ( E ) would disclose techniques and procedures for law enforcement
investigations or prosecutions, or would disclose guidelines for law enforcement investigations or prosecutions if such disclosure could
reasonably be expected to risk circumvention of the law, or ( F) could reasonably be expected to endanger the life or physical safety of any
individual;

contained in or related to examination, operating, or condition reports prepared by, on behalf of, or for the use of an agency responsible for
the regulation or supervision of financial institutions; or

geological and geophysical information and data, including maps, concerning wells.
SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552a
information compiled in reasonable anticipation of a civil action proceeding;

material reporting investigative efforts pertaining to the enforcement of criminal law including efforts to prevent, control, or reduce crime
or apprehend criminals;

information which is currently and properly classified pursuant to an Executive order in the interest of the national defense or foreign
policy, for example, information involving intelligence sources or methods;

investigatory material compiled for law enforcement purposes, other than criminal, which did not result in loss of a right, benefit or
privilege under Federal programs, or which would identify a source who furnished information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity
would be held in confidence;

material maintained in connection with providing protective services to the President of the United States or any other individual pursuant
to the authority of Title 18, United States Code, Section 3056;

required by statute to be maintained and used solely as statistical records;
investigatory material compiled solely for the purpose of determining suitability, eligibility, or qualifications for Federal civilian
employment or for access to classified information, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person who furnished

information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence;

testing or examination material used to determine individual qualifications for appointment or promotion in Federal Government service
he release of which would compromise the testing or examination process;

material used to determine potential for promotion in the armed services, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person
who furnished the material pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence.

FBI/DOJ
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THE WHITE HOUSE
OFFICE OF THE SPECIAL ASSISTANT
FOR SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

March 8, 1962
Date

»‘/&l}

~ MEMORANDUM FOR  Mr. Orrin H. Bartlett, FBI % _
FROM Drs Jemes B, Hartgering Technical Asg;\i%

SUBJECT TRANSMITTAL SF 86 FOR William B. Shockiey

Name 3. ]
2/13/10 /
Date of Birth '

The subject forms are forwarded for the purpose of obtaining
a White House clearance. Thank you for your cooperation,

\

Encl:
As ghbove
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CASE SERIAL NO. (CSC use only)
Standard ¥orm 86 7
REVISED DECEMBER W SECURITY INVESTIGATION DATA v
Ly - @ < ‘
1#6-103 T ‘ . FOR SENS|TIVE POSIT|0N 5 >
-
INSTRUCTIONS.—Prepare in triplicate, using a typewriter. Fill in all items. If the answer is “No’’ or ‘“None,” so state. If more
space is needed for any item, continue under item 23.
1. FULL NAME (LAST NAME) (FIRST NAME) (MIDDLE NAME) 2. DATE OF BIRTH
apipitialsand | Shockley William Bradford 13 February 1910
nfout"a Ic]:e’::a%rlz O'II'HgER”NAMESthED (Ma:lden nameknames byt{orzger n}arnzgeg Iorgw’: nagtets change)d 3. PLACE OF BIRTH
I{ dd egally or o erwise, aliases, nucxknames, efc, pecily whuc, and snow dadates use
g(ala?:;ﬁov'; London, England
initisls Ty 4 (X MALE [J FEMALE
chow anogiven, | None 5.HEIGHT| WEIGHT | COLOR | COLOR
518" | 150 |Grey|Brown
6. [J SINGLE 7. IF MARRIED, WIDOWED, OR DIVORCED, GIVE FULL NAME AND DATE AND PLACE OF BIRTH OF SPOUSE OR FORMER SPOUSE, AND DATE AND
PLACE OF Mf RIAGE. lNCLUD WlFES AIDEN Néhf (f me for atw egard g all previous marriages.)
(2 MARRIED Jean Alberta Bailey, Born'671 10, f{apl owa, married Aug.,
] WiDOW(ER) 1933, Pasadena, Calif., divorced Sept. » 1955, Reno, Nev.
[ DIVORCED Emmy Ina Lanning, Born 12/15/13, Syracuse, NY, mar. Nov., 1955, Colunjbus|
8. DATES AND PLACES OF RESIDENCE (If actual places of residence differ from the mailing addresses, furnish and identify both. Begin with present 0.
and go back to January 1, 1937. Continue under item 23 on other side if necessary.)
FROM TO NUMBER AND STREET cITY STATE
May, 1956 Present 23466 Corta Via Los Altos Calif.
Aug., 1954 ~ May, 1956 State House Apartment Washington D.C.
(various hotels, motels, etc.
on travel)
Feb., 1954 Aug., 1954 Atheneum, Calif, Inst. Tech. Pasadena Calif,
Sept., 1947 Feb., 1954 22 Academy Road Madison N. J.
1941 Sept., 1947 45 Maple Avenue Madison N. J.
1938 1941 Long Hill Road Gilette N. J.
Sept., 1936 1938 258 W. 17th Street New York N. Y.
9. ALIEN REGISTRATION NO. DATE, PLACE, AND COURT
§ (R BiRTy 1:[:l NATURA].I:;'ZED f -
ci 1zens ip of parents
U. S. CITIZEN y P b o —
[J DERIVED-PARENTS CERT. NO(S).
REGISTRATION NO, NATIVE COUNTRY DATE AND PORT OF ENTRY
O auen No
10. EDUCATION (All schools above elementary)
NAME OF SCHOOL ADDRESS FROM (Year) TO (Year) DEGREES ]
Los Angeles Coaching School Los Angeles, Calif. 1925 1926
Hollywood High School Hollywood, Calif, 1924 1927
Univ. of Calif. - Southern
Branch Hollywood, Calif 1927 1928
Calif. Inst. of Technology Pasadena, Calif, 1928 1932 B.Sc.
Mass,. Inst. of Technology Cambridge, Mass., 1932 1936 Ph.D.
11, THIS SPACE FOR FB! USE (See also item 24.) 12. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER  (091-09-8647
13. MILITARY SERVICE (Past or present) N oONE
SERIAL NO. BRANCH OF SERVICE
(l!non:,f;:;g::gz:; rating (Arm;", Navy, Air Force, etc.) FROM (¥Yr.) | TO (Yr.)
R
/ (p{ v 1931 —
A o

]




22, REFERENCES (IVame three persons, not relatives or employers, who are well acquainted with you.)
NAME ADDRESS YEARS KNOWN

26
b
4

23. SPACE FOR COI!TINU‘ING ANSWERS TO OTHER QUESTIONS (Show item numbers to which answers apply. Attach a soparate sheet if there is not

ZX| UOS. U‘S.

13 "

20. Nat'l. Institute of Sciences of India Chlcufta prof.” 1960 Préesent

b7C

+ - Cosmos Glub 7 Wash..D C social 1954 .
- Universify Club ik R " 1944 M
Palo Alto Yaeht Club Palo M%.‘C'alii.' " 1960 -
Lios Altos Hills Golf & Los Altes, Calif, " 957 .
Country Club
24. REPORT OF INFORMATION DEVELOPED (This space reserved for FBI use.) DATE:
A Y

Before signing this form check back over it to make suré you have answeréd all questions fully and correctly.
ey . R R i CERTIFICATION . ~ -
. I CERTIFY that the statements made by me on this form are true, complete, and correct tg.the b st of my knowledge and
belxef and are made in good faith.

False statement on this form 2\&— } ,&g\ C &

is punishable by law. (DATE) (SIGNATURE—Sign originial and Ist carboﬁ‘,ﬁpy)'
~ L . INJ’ORMATION TO BE FURNISHED BY AGENCY ) ) A ‘ N N

INSTRUCTIONS TO AGENCY': See Federal Personnel Manual Ghapter -I2 fon details- on when this form .is required and how
it is used. If this is a request for mvestlgatan before appointment, insert ‘“APPL” in the space for Date of Appointment and
show information about the proposed appomtment in the other spaces for appointment data. *The original and the first carbon
copy should be signed by the applicant or appointee. Submit fwo carbon copies of this form, Standard Form 87 (Fingerprint
Chart), and any investigative information about the person received on voucher forms or otherwxse, to the United States Civil
Service Commission, Investxgatxons Division, Bureau of Departmental Operations, Washington 25, D. C. If this is a request
for full field security investigation, submit these forms to the attention of the Security Investxgatzons Sectiom; if this is~a request
for preappointment natxonal agency checks, submit these forms to the attention of the Control Unit.

RETAIN THE ORIGINAL COPY OF STANDARD FORM 8 (SIGNED BY THE APPLICANT OR APPOINTEE) FOR YOUR FILES

DATE OF APPOINTMENT TYPE OF APPOINTMENT CIVIL SERVICE REGULATION NUMBER TITLEOF POSlTlON AND GRADE
OR OTHER APPOINTMENT AUTHORITY ORSALA
[] EXCEPTED
. D GOMPETITIVE (Include indefinite and tem- .
porary types of compefitive appoint- - by -
ments.)
DEPARTMENT OR AGENCY DUTY STATION SEND RESULTS OF PREAPPOINTMENT CHECK TO:
> » 3
THIS 1S A SENSITIVE POSITION - P » ,. .
R i ; ¥
i A, 3

(SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF AUTHOWENCY OFFICIAL)
oo ’ - - :
- “ 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE - 1960~0-538581 ‘ .




14. EMPLOYMENT (List ALL employment dates starting with your) present employment. Show ALL dates and addresses when unemployed. Give

name under which employed if different from name now used.
NAME OF EMPLOYER (Firm or adency)

ADDRESS

ERON Jo AND NAME OF SUPERVISOR (Where employed) TYPE OF WORK REASON FOR LEAVING
Apr.'60 Pres. Shockley Transistor, Palo Alto, Scientific
Unit of Clevite Transis- Calif, Administrtion
tor, Div. of Clevite Corp.
Sept.'55 Apr.'60 Shockley Transistor Corp.Mt., View, Sci. Admin. Sale of
Subsidiary of Beckman Calif. Company
Instruments, Inc.
Aug.'55 Sept'55 Laurence Rockefeller New York, Electronic Greater
N.Y. Consultant opportunity
July'54  Aug.'55 Bell Telephone Labora- Murray Sci. Admin. Greater
tories (on loan Dept. of  Hill,N.J. opportunity ,
Defense)
Feb.'54 July'54 Calif. Institute of Pasadena, Teaching Work atDe
~ Technology Calif. of Defense.
Sept.'45 Feb.'54 Bell Telephone Labora- Murray Research and Try
tories Hill,N.J. administration teaching
Jan.'44  Sept'45 War Department Washington, Expert consult- War ended
D.G. ant
June'42  Jan.'44 Columbia University Div. Washington, Research More usefyl
of War Research D.C. war work
Sept.'36 June'42 Bell Telephone Labora- New York, Researchand War work
tories N.Y. and development
Whippany, N, J.
Sept.!32 Sept'36 Massachusetts Institute Cambridge, Teaching Got Ph.D.
of Technology Mass.

15. HAVE YOU EVER BEEN ARRESTED, CHARGED, OR HELD BY FEDERAL, STATE, OR OTHER LAW-ENFORCEMENT AUTHORITIES, FOR ANY VIOLATION OF ANY
FEDERAL LAW, STATE LAW, COUNTY OR MUNICIPAL LAW, REGULATION, OR ORDINANCE? (Do not include anything that happened before your sixteenth
birthday. Do not include traffic violations for which a fine of $25 or less was imposed. All other charges must be included even if they were
dismissed.) No

(ANSWER "'YES" OR **NO"") ¢
IF YOUR ANSWER IS “YES,” GIVE FULL DETAILS BELOW:

REASON CHARGED OR HELD DATE

PLACE WHERE CHARGED OR HELD AND
NAME OF LAW ENFORCEMENT AUTHORITY

DISPOSITION
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16. FOREIGN COUNTRIES VISITED (SINCE 1930) (Exclusive of military sérvice) ’

COUNTRY DATE LEFT USA DATE RETURNED USA PURPOSE

Sée attached

17. ARE YOU NOW, OR HAVE YOU EVER BEEN, A MEMBER OF THE.COMMUNIST PARTY, U. S. A., OR ANY COMMUNIST OR FASCIST ORGANIZAI\IBE?

(ANSWER "YES'' OR “NO"")

18. ARE YOU NOW OR HAVE YOU EVER BEEN A MEMBER OF ANY FORE!GN OR DOMESTIC ORGANIZATION, ASSOCIATION, MOVEMENT, GROUP, OR COMBINATION OF

PERSONS WHICH 1S TOTALITARIAN, FASCIST, COMMUNIST, OR SUBVERSIVE, OR WHICH HAS ADOPTED, OR SHOWS, A POLICY OF ADVOCATING OR APPROVING THE
COMMISSION OF ACTS OF FORCE OR VIOLENCE TO DENY OTHER PERSONS THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THECONST&UTION OF THE UNITED STATES, OR WHICH SEEKSTO |

ALTER THE FORM OF GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES BY UNCONSTITUTIONAL MEANS? Q

(ANSWER "YES'* OR "'NO"")

19. IF YOUR ANSWER TO QUESTION 17 OR 18 ABOVE IS “YES," STATE THE NAMES OF ALL SUCH ORGANIZATIONS, ASSOCIATIONS, MOVEMENTS, GROUPS, OR COM-
BINATIONS OF PERSONS AND DATES OF MEMBERSHIP. IN QUESTION 23 OR ON A SEPARATE SHEET TO BE ATTACHED TO AND MADE A PART OF THIS FORM, GIVE
COMPLETE DETAILS OF YOUR ACTIVITIES THEREIN AND MAKE ANY EXPLANATION YOU DESIRE REGARDING YOUR MEMBERSHIP OR ACTIVITIES.

NAME ADDRESS FROM TO OFFICE HELD

Nene

-3

20-~-MEMBERSHIP INOTHER ORGANIZATIONS (List-all organizations in which.you are'now a member’or have been-a member, except those which show
religious or political affiliations.)

NAME " ABDRESS TYPE ‘FROM  TO OFFICE HELD
Ambér. Civil Libertiés Unior N.¥.,N.¥Y. =~ 7 "I950 Present D
Appalachian Mt., Club social "1945 1956 ;
Amer. Phygical Society N.Y.,N.Y. Profes- 1932 Preseht Mémber-Cdoundil
_ sional” = : T
Instit. of Rodio Engineers = N.Y.,N.Y, " 1951 Present ‘
Nat'l. AcademyofSciences Wash.,D.C. " ' 1951 Present s~

"

Amer. ‘Acad; Aits & Stiénces Boston, Mass " 1951 Preseat B

21. RELATIVES (Parents, spouse, divorced spouse, children, brothers, and'sisters, living or dead. , Name of spouse should include maiden name and.
any other names by previous marriage. If person isdead, state ‘‘dead’’ after relationship and furnish information for other columns as of time
™~ - N

ey ' muswem | HRE sobrEss coutmror  geter |
Mother _- Cora May Bradford = Palo Alto, Calif, . ..

! ' Shoekley  _ , . 1879 261 Waverly St., U.S. U.s.
Father William Hillman L .
o Shockley . 1855 Deceased » 1925 U.s. " U.S.
Divorced Jean Alberta Bailey . .22 Academy Road,

spouse Shockley ‘ 1908 Madison, N.J. U.Ss. U.s.

Spouse _Emmy Ina Lanning , 23466 Corta Via, _ ‘
. Shockley 1913 Log Altos, Calif, U.3,. u.s.
U.8. U.s.

b6
b7C
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England, France, Switzerland, Holland June 1947 Aug. 1947 Scientific Conforoncas
England, France, Switzerland, Holland -
Beolgium, Luxemburg Jurne 1950 Aug. 1950 Sciontific Confarancos |
Japan, Koroa Bapt. 19580 Oct. 1930 DRdission for Dapt. of ;

Dofenso
England, Belgium, France, Holland, Late Summer, 1951 Scigontific Conforonces

Gormany, Switzerland

England, France, Germany, Switzerland, Juno 1953 Sapt. 1983 ESciontific Coniommoa; 5
Belgium, Holland, Austria Toaching ‘.5 ,

France, Gormany, Belgium, England May 1955 June 1955 Attond military
conferonces, loct

Gormany Sopt. 1956 Sopt. 1925  Attond Sciontific
Conforonce
France, Sweden, Denmark, Germany Dec, 19506 Dec. 1956 Rocoive Robel Prino ||
Bolgium, Gormany, Franco, Engla.;nd Junas 1957 June 1957 Scientific Conforenco \:?r
' i}
Belgium D May 1988 June 1958 Scientific Conforonce
|
England June 1959 June 1959 Scientific Conference ﬂ"
17
England, Germany, Czechoslovakia Aug. 1960 Sept, 1960 Scientific Conference - !1
; Prague
Germany Dec. 1960 Dec. 1960 Business trip |
Puerto Rico June 1961 June 1961  Assignment, Dept. of w‘
Defense . Y
England, 'raonce July 1961 July 1961 Assignment, Dept. of j
Defense y
}
|
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- Supervisor Room Ext.

Type of References Requested:
gular Request (Analytical Search)
AAll References (Subversive & Nonsubversive)
|____|Subversive References Only
Nonsubversive References Only
Main References Only

Type of Search Requested:
| Restricted to Locality of .
| Exact Name Only (On the Nose)
l:] Buildup L1 Varjations

/Y | Y,

Subject £
Birthdate & Place -gZ2
Address ‘
" Localities ' e s -
] » Searcher :
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/%

'.




[} . ‘ “ 1 * x 9
S/12/G2
; Airtel 7 % f
REGHL ot -% s jm - 1U3L [pagpres
A ; // 2/,:‘:/ b' J "'
[T6: SACs, {an Franecisco  Ence, ijL«427/
Washington Field Xac. (5) (I
o Los Angeles  Eana,
o AN Nowarl: Enc.
O New York Enc.,
Dogton Co )
From: Director, ¥l e
y

ggx,mx EEADFORD S70CKLIY
Buded 3/26/52

White Douso has requested iavestigetion of Ehoellcy who
is being considored for Waite Lous: elearanca. Born 2/13/10,
iondon, England, and rosides los Altos, California. Zacloround
data attached,

Conduct thorough investigation coveriaz contvire adult
1ife ireluding poriods of uncocploymont, Complete nancs sad cuyreone
addresses of all imwcdiste relatives must bo ascortained by zetlive
investication and appropriste clhecls wade concorning cach. Asslzn
inmcdiately, adford contlnuous attontion, sct out 21l leads by
airtel and surep to resch Buresu by 3/206/C2.

WK ‘
| \ 9)7\1?& f“
| \"j\w’ ‘i& o
DHY:11b, NOTE: Request received 3/12/62 by letter
(14) -+ dated 3/8/62 from the White House,
o .,:”viw\ 13"““1 e
e, P obwiont
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'Eiles reveal’Shockle | on’ membership list of
American-SoyIet Sciefice’ Sociéety. in 1946, Amérlcan- RO
o7 Soviet Seience .Society ‘cited by HCUA in 1948 as an - .
o affiliateof the Na’t onal Colincll of- American—Sovie‘t
»Friendship, Inc. 5 an :gamzation cited under EO 10450

Xt ld the property oi A
§oaned to’ your aqency, it dnd its ‘contemts are not to ‘be dtstrtbuted outaide your P4
‘*-unswer to your requut !or d; eheck of FBI ﬂles . "

contalns nauher recommenduuona nor concluhions of the FBI
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SACS, Son Francisco
Washington Fleld
Ins Anrales
Hewark
Rew York
Boston
las Vegas
‘Laltimore

To:

Q .

From: Dirvector, FhI

g;gblam naanrﬁagzéﬁeatﬁgy
TLOED Bm22w=02

I

Ho copies for Ias Vegas or Daltimore, For information
those offices, Vhite Douse requested investigation Shockley
whko is being considered for Vhite Iouse c¢learance, Lorn 2-~15-10,
Iondon, England, and resides los Altos, California. See
Yho's Who for additional background information,

HeBuairtel 3=-12-~62,

Washington Field, New York, Newark, Boston, Baltimore
and los Angeles, see prior AEAA investigation, 1947, and SPX
inveitigation, 1954, Bring up to date commensurate with
current SPI standards,

Who's Yho indicates Shockley served as Deputy Director
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___and Director, Research Weapons System Evaluation Group,
. Department of Defenss, 1945-53,

, Vashington Field check
Tepartment of Defense and Faltimore check G=2

i o
“5 For information all offices, 2 pé;sieal surveillaace
Rumanian Légation, Vashington, D, C., in August, 1954, resulted
in identifying an unknown male, believed to have been Shockley,
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Airtel to San Francisco
VILLIAK BRADFORD SHOCKLEY

who was in the vicinity of tho Leration and who entercd an
automobile registered to Tams I, %anning, Pockyille, Tiaryland,
Laliduore interviewed “issfanaing who advised she recalled
meoting Shockley on 3-23=-54, and that Shockley rosided ot
2122 Massachusetts Avenus, WeW., VWashingion, D. C. She
voluntecered that she 'frequeatly snends entirs nights with
Dre. Shockley" and had parked her car in the vicinity of

his residence, sShockley subsedquently was intervieved by
¥ashington Field and advised he frequently walked in the
vicinity of the Rumanian Legation but said he did not attend
o recepiion there on +the night 0f (=23=54,

Shockley indicaied in his Standard Form &6,
conpleted 2-28-62, that he was divorced from Jean Alberta Balley
in Reno, Nevada, in September, 1955, and married Emny Iaa
Luaning in November, I1956.

las Vegas verify divorce record and zll other offices
by alert for any information concerning the divorce vhich
night be pertinent to the current investigation,

Newark interview former wife to obtain her comments
conceraing Shockley.




- A - . 5 .
ﬁ-41 (Rev. 3-3;3?,) v . Tolson

v Belmont

/}/ [/,( "JM"' i } g:ﬂ;hun
AR // i
Sl DECODEDCOPY
- -('{:) /7” ?:lsl ie\:lﬂn
J Tavel
Trotter
giﬁ%ﬁ“”‘
andy
wxRadio O Teletype
. (e g/ .
, / ! }Z"’ v
uaegux’ 3=]9=62 .
;Q/BIRECTOR “179%§iﬁl,

FROM SAC LAS VEGAS 192040

WILLIAM BRADFORD SHOCKLEY, SP!, BUDED MARCH 22, NEXT.
REBUAIRTEL 1l INSTANT., RECORDS OF WASHOE COUNTY CLERK
OF COURT, RENO, NEVADA, REFLECT DIVORCE GRANTED TO

JEAN SHOCKLEY FROM WILLIAM SHOCKLEY AUGUST 30, 1955,
BASED ON JEAN SHOCKLEY'S ALLEGATION OF EXTREME MENTAL
CRUELTY, TRANSCRIPT OF TESTIMONY RENDERED IN ABOVE
DIVORCE ACTION ORDERED SEALED BY COURT AND NOT AVAILABLE
WITHOUT COURT ORDER., REPORT FOLLOWS,

RECEIVED: 6:26 PM ML

e

NO! ﬁ\-MCQJ\. 1'—D
5 JUN 1 1L52

— = ]

. S ‘
527/‘7

/&/J/ ”}"C
Gove filhes

¢ If the intelligence contained in the above message is to be disseminated outside the Bureau, it is suggested that it be suitably
paraphrased inorder to protect the Bureau’s crypzographw systems.
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TOY OO, LO5 RRIULES
Tiohe SAC, Ol FruidISCOo (161-47o)

‘g%%i&‘wf BRADFORD SHOCKLIY

BUDZD 325/
Rebualrtel 3/12/C2,
Investigation Pale Alto, Californda, disclosed fhat

WILLIAM DRADFORD CHOCKLEY was employed b Declian Instiuizals &b
Fullepfon, Cxlifornda, Sepberbes, 1955 wproxinalely bay, 1050.
and Jocated theoy 31311 ke

able U0 verdly inis employment. I handlie. )

, Investizetion Palo Alte, Cplifovnle, diselozed thet
SHOCKLEY currently employved in Sclentific Admindastratico 'ui
Shackley Transistor, Unit of Clevite Transistor, Division of
Clevite Corporation, Pale Alte, Californda, bub currently wiporbo
£o and is zesponsible to the General anager of Cleviiy Yranosistor,
Division of Clevite Corporation, 245 Creacent Street, Waltham,
Mazzachusetts. Boston handle,

2 Loz Angeles
2 Boaton

A 'Burean

3 San Franclusco
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, FEDERAL QUREA,U

+

OF leEgT"lGATION

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
LAS VEGAS BUREAU 3/20/62 3/19/62
TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY
| | [leas
: b7C
CHARACTER OF CASE :
WILLIAM BRADFORD SHOCKLEY
SPI
REFERENCES: - - T
Bureau airtel dated 3/14/62,
-~ RUC =~
/-

N

SPECIAL AGENT

APPROVED IN CHARGE

YW,

N/

DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

COPIES MADE:

-114%) - b

(i)- Bureau (A.M.)

e R S —
2 Ch -y 7 -
NOT RECO, MR

By id i 2 ol
1 - Las Vegas (161-44)
= ol e
DISSEMINATION RECORD-OF ATTACHED REPORT NOTATIONS /' J f'f
- AH - W A V.
AGENCY Ay
ST
REQUEST RECD..|
COVER|PAGE
DATE FWD. ey — — o — o — —
HOW FWD,
BY

U.S. SOVERNMENT PRINTING

OFFICE 16—76324—1
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Copy to:

Report of:
Date:

Field Office File No.:

Title:

Character:

Synopsis:

UNITQ STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUé’CJI:f
FEDERAL BUREAU OF'INVESTIGATION

b6
Office: Las Vegas, Nevada b7cC

3/20/62
Las Vegas (161-44) Bureau File No.:

WILLIAII BRADFORD SHOCKLEY

SPECIAL INQUIRY

Records of Clerk of Court, Washoe County, Reno, Nevada,

reflect divorce granted to JEAN SHOCKLEY from WILLIAM SHCCKLEY
based on her allegation of extreme mental cruelty. Transcript
of testimony rendered in that action ordered sealed by court.

DETAILS:

-~ RUC =

AT RENO, NEVADA

On March 19, 1962J l Office of Clerk of Court,

Washoe County, Reno, Nevada, produced records reflecting that by
complaint filed August 30, 1955, JEAN SHOCKLEY, Plaintiff, alleged
she and WILLIAM SHOCKLEY, Defendant, had been married on August 27,

1933.

She further alleged that during their entire married life

the defendant had treated her with extreme mental cruelty. That

complaint further;sneclfled_ImQ_Th11dren had been born to the
couple, namely, and

By answer filed August 30, 1955, WILLIAM SHOCKLEY denied

the plaintiff's allegation of extreme mental cruelty,

PR

noted the. transcrlpt of testlmony rendered in

_the above_action was ordered sealed by the court and could not be
dlsclosed without appropriate court order. She noted the agreement
regardlng property settlement between the principals as well as’
“the agreement regarding custody of the children were also ordered
sealed by the court. - 1% -

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and

its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
BALTIMORE BUREAU 3/21/62 3/16 - 20/62
TITLE OF CASE REPORE-SADZ QW TYPED BY
g" ) IC pb oo,
WILLIAM BRADFORD SHOCKLEY CHARACIER OF CASE
SPI
REFERENCE:
Bureau airtel dated 3/14/62.
-RUC -

ADMINISTRATIVE DATA:

The additional pertinent information reflected as )
having been utilized ip the afttached report is that con- /
tained in report of SA dated November 6, 1/~
1947, at New York entitled WILLIAM SHOCKLEY, 16-55250, 4
AEA-A, Bureau file 116-40109.

,» J e
LN RN A%
COVER PAGE
N
A W 4
APPROVED E & \ BPECEL A DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
COPIES MADE: e , : G ;
9]~ 7]
1 - Bureau ‘-Jl" ‘ JI ) y
1 - Baltimore (161-751) NOT RECORDED
18 AR 23 1962
| oeoe—————— e y
peXla
S/
DISSEMINATION RECORD OF ATTACHED REPORT NOTATIONS
AGENCY. .
REQUEST RECD..
DATE FWD.
HOW FWD.
BY

U.5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—76324-1
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAy OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to:

Report of: Ic Offic:  BALTTMORE, MARYLAND
Date: Marcn 21, 1002

Field Office File No: 161 ~75 1 Bureau File No.:

Title: WILLIAM BRADFORD SHOCKLEY

Character: SPECIAL INQUIRY

Synopsis:

. Files of G-2 reflect two investigations of appointee.
Additional pertinent information utilized.

-RUC -

DETAILS: AT BALTIMORE, MARYLAND

The files of G-2, U.S. Army Counterintelligence Records
Facility, Fort Holabird, Maryland, made available by a
representative of that agency, were reviewed on March 20,
1962, These files reflect that the appointee was the sub-
Jject of two partial background investigations completed
on March 4, 1944, and March 14, 1951.

1%

] This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and
h its contents-are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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Report Form ¢ ' ' *
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FD-268 (5-12-55) = ‘
L] b} L »

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Reporting Office Office of Origin Date Investigative Period
LOS ANGELES | BUREAU 3/22/62 3/15-3,/22/62
TITLE OF CASE Q Report made by Typed By:
WILLIAM BRADFORD“-SHOCKLEY MM °S
CH

SPECIAL INQUIRY

RO

REFERENCES: Bureau Airtels to San Francisco, ET AL, dated 3/12/62,
' and 3/14/62,

?!/‘ln ,;f.-——w‘
- A% o

/ COVER PAGE
Y 4

> Special A e s
Approved W/ l;;cghargznt Do not write in spaces below

Copies made: : ™~
1.+ Bureau (AIRVMAIL) / é /w‘ / ’5/ f'j / - %
- Los Angeles (161-452) Fo— @
Qe [;*;C g
TS UAR g v
G 1950
N

Property of FBI - This report is loaned to you by the FBI, and neithér it nor its contents are to be distributed outside the agency to which loaned.

¥ U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1955 0—344750
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to:

Date:

Report of: |3
722702

Field Office File No.: 161—14-52

Title:

b6

Offic: 1,08 Angeles, California ..

Bureau File No.:

WILLIAM BRADFORD SHOCKLEY -

Character: SPECIAI INQUIRY

Synopsis:

Employments verified.

record located.

DETAILS:

WILLIAM B. SHOCKLEY resided on campus,
California Institute of Technology while teaching there.
Associates commented favorably regarding SHOCKLEY, Credit
revealed no local trade for WILLIAM B. SHOCKLEY, No criminal

- RUC -

Investigation at Pasadena, Callifornia, was conducted

by SA GILMER G. ROBINSON. Inves
Californla, was conducted by SA
Library records were reviewed by IC|

tigation at West Los Angeles,

| Newspaper

Files

of the Los Angeles Pollce Department were caused to be

searched and files qof the T.os Angeles Coul

were searched by IC

nty Sheriff's Office
Files of the

Retail Merchants Cre

It Association ol Lo

to be searched by IC

EMPLOYMENTS

s Angeles were caused

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and
its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.




LA 161-452

Internatlonal Telemeter Corporabtlon,
Division of Parawount Plcburcc. Corporabtlon
2000 Stoner Avenue

West Los Angeles, Callfornia

On Meren 19, 1952, b6
L l, inrormed thut recordu reveulcd That b7C
on May 10, 105%, Dr. WILLYAM B. SHOCKLEY was being
considercd for employment by Dr, LOUIS RIDENOUR, H

conbinued that the records did not reveal whether or not
SHOCKLEY was employed by Dr. RIDENOUR. He sald no
applicatlon was submltted by SHOCKLEY and[:::::::]waSnot
peroonally acquainted with SHCCKLEY,

On March 19, 1962, Dr. GEORGE BROWNSTEIN,
Director oi' Fleld Engineerinz, advised that Dr. WILLIAM
BRADFORD SHOCKLEY wasg erployed as a Consultant for
approximately six months from about May, 1954, until
November, 1954. BROWNSTEIN noted that SHOCKLEY was teaching
at the California Instltute of Technology (CIT) at that
fime, According to BROWNSTEIN, SHOCKLEY recported directly
go Dr, LOUIS RIDENOUR; howcver, Dr. RIDENOUR i:s now

cceased,

Mr, BROWHNSTEIN stated that he had come contact
witn D, SHOCKLEY who 1s world . known Lla his fleld and
he velicved Dr, SHCOCKLEY won ehie Nobel Peace Prize about
1958 vor hoelping porfeet the transistor.

Dr. BROWNSTEIN advlised that he knew Drr. SHOCKLEY
only casually for about flve or six months. He sald based
on his knowledge of and assoclation with Dr, SHCCKLEY,
he highly recommended Dr., SHOCKLEY for a position of
trust and conf'ldence., He sald he conslidered Dr. SHOCKLEY
a person of excellent character, assoclates, reputation and
loyalty. Dr. BROWNSTEIN noted that he could suggest no one
else currently employed here who would recall D, SHOCKLEY,




LA 161452

cr?Y
1201 Eawst Calliornla Strect
Pasadona, Callloirnla

et

A bé
ILLIAM bie

Cn larch 19, 1962, |
to the Duean or Faculty, advised that Dr.
TRADGORD SHOCKLEY was employed _herve as o Visiting
Professor of Physies vyeow Fobrunry 19, 1954, unbll
Tdune 15, 1954, 0 fne rurther stated that durlng the
Bime that Dr., SHOCKLEY taught heére, he resided on the
carmpus of CIT ot the Athencum, wnleh 1o 2 men's resldenco
on eorpus., |said that Dr. SHOCKLEY was
highly reparded and respecced by persons at thio
instltution, and CIT would welcome the opportunlty to
have Dr., SHOCKLEY teach hersagain.

On Marcen 19, 1962, Dr. FOSTER STRONG, Dean
of Prcoghmon and Assictant Professor of Physles, relaved
that he was acquailnted with Dr. SHOCKLEY in 1954 and he
has continued hig assoclation wilth Dr. SHOCKLEY from
that time up to the present.

Paad

He continued that he consldercd Dr. SHOCKLEY
an outstanding scientist who was highly regarded by
all percons in his field., He intorimed that he hizhly
recoumended Dr. SHOCKLEY for a position of trust and
conifldenece, based on Dr. SHOCKLEY's character, associlotes,
roeputation, loyalty and abllity.

On ¥arch 20, 1962, Mr. WILLIAM R. SMYTHE,
Professor of Physlics, sald that Dr., SHOCKLEY was a sbudent
in one of SMYTHE's classes at CIT years azo. SMYTHE sald
that he considered Dr. SHOCKLEY a very capable, brilliant
person, a Nobel Prize Winner, and noted that mueh of
Dr. SHOCKLEY's scientlific thinking was original, According
to SMYTHE, Dr, SHOCKLEY 15 a person of cxcellent character,
reputation, associates and abllity. SMYTHE stated that he
never dlscussed politics with Dr. SHOCKLEY, and he consldered
SHOCKLEY a loyal American, SMYTHE sald that Dr. SHOCKLEY
was a Visliting Professor on the campus in 1954 and SMYTHE
has had 1little contact with Dr. SHOCKLEY since 1954, SMYTHE
concluded that he highly recommended Dr, SHOCKLEY f'or a position
of trust and confildence.




TA 1/1-452

On laech 20, 1952, Prorvsuor ROFERT F. BACHER,
Frorcossor of Physies and Chalrman of the Divislon off
Phyaicn, Mathematlics and Astranomy, advised than he
racalled De, SHCCKLEY during the tine that De. SHOCKLEY
vad o Visltlas Provegdsor hoegwe ab CIT In 1958, He wald
her has contlnucd his acvoelatlon with De. SHOCKLEY clnce
that Slme., He cald then chey have nuatual profasorizal
interegts, He sald thot De, SHOCKLEY vau o well-1ilred
and pedpected ron durdng the elme he was heee ac CIP.
He deucripod Dr, SHOCKLEY au a ran of complase Intopgrlity,
o obrellllone and eapable selontlce, and 2 poruon of
cecllent charactor, gscoelates, ropubation and loyalty.
He 501d he hichly reeommended Dr. SHOCKLEY,

CREDIT AND CRIMINAL

On Mareh 19, 1962, the files of the Pasadena
Ferchanta Assoclatlon revealed the rollowlinsg information:

A Ille was opzned on WILLIAM B, SHCCKLEY In
April, 1954, and it wads closed at the came time. Thero
was no record or local trade, %hne rilce revealoed that
SHOCKLEY was a Visiting Professor at CIT and rouided atb
the Athencum ac CIT.

With the above exceptlon, no record o WITLIAN
BRADFORD SHOCKLEY wau located in the riles of the rollowin:
agenelies on the dates indicated:

March 19, 1962, Pasadena Police Department,
Pasadena, California.

March 19, 1962, Pasadena Merchants Assoclation,
Pagadena, California.

~ March 20, 19562, the Reball Merchants Credlt

Assoclation of Los Angeles, Calirornia.

Mareh 16, 1962, Los Angeles Police Department,
Los Angeles, Calitfornla.

March 20, 1962, Lou Angeles County Sheriff's Ofrice,

Los Angeles, Calirornia.
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- NISCELLANEQOUS

On Mareh 22, 1962, records of Nowlpoaper
Livrarics, oo Anceles, Callrovnia, rovesloed Thoe
followlny tvoms In The Los Angeleds Timed, a dolly
puslliceaiion:

Fobruary 3, 1955, Sclentict Sizhes Ruls
Techniclan Tralning lLead. Dr. WILLIAM SHCOCKLEY warnced
chat @lvances in Selcnes are depondenc on bearwor: wlin
many toehniclans and that Rusciz was rar chead or the
Unilted Stavos in the tralning ol Such percond,

October 2, 1957, Shockley Laboratory lo
Re-organization, Thils item noted the - re-organizabion
of’ the Shockley Semil-Conductor Laboravory ol Backman
Instruments, Inc,

December 21, 1957, Enlightenrment Instlbutc
Adveocated by Physiclst. Dr. SHOCKLEY nrged the use ol
advertiving to inform the public of navlonal 1lssucs,
This iter noted chat Dr. WILLTAM SHCCKLEY wos the 1956
co-winner of the Nobel Prlze for Physles,

March 14, 1959, 'ew Beckman Electronies Unlt,
Dr., WILLIAWM SHCCKLEY, llobel Priz: winnew, and president
ol Shoeklew Transistor Corpogsation, & ocubgidlary or
Beclkman Instrumzants, Ine., introduced a ndw compensated
avalanche dlode to regulate voltoses with oxbrere
precision.

fpril 7, 1980, Beckman Unit Sold to Clevite.
This item showed the aquisition of the asscis of the
Shockley Translstor Corporatlon, Palo Alto, Callfornia,
a subsildiary or Beclungh Iansbrument, Inc., by the Clevite
Corporation of Cleveland, Ohlo.

- 55‘%-
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DIRECTOR, FBI
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
BOSTON B BUREAU 3/23/62 3/15-21/62
TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY
WILLIAM BRADFORD SHOCKLEY LAWRENCE G, HEAL&Y pd

SPI

CHARACTER OF CASE

Bureau airtels to San Francisco 3/12/62 and

REFERENCE:
— 3/14/62,
ADMINISTRATIVE

~RUC~-

Prior investigatien has been conducted concerning appointee.
See case entitled "WILLIAM BRADFORD SHOCKLEY, SPI", Boston
file 77-6539.

A%

N
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APPROVED

SPECIAL AGENT
IN CHARGE

DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

COPIES MADE:

@J- Bureau

1 - Boston (161-776)
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DISSEMINATION RECORD OF ATTACHED REPORT

AGENCY
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BY
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Copy to:
Report of: SA LAWRENCE G, HEALEY Office: Boston, Massachusetts
Date: 3/ 23/ 62
Field Office File No: 161-776 Bureau File No.:
Title: WILLIAM BRADFORD SHOCKLEY
Character: SPECIAL INQUIRY
Synopsis:
Employment verified. Associate and reference recommends.
Credit and arrest records negative.
~RUC-
Details:
Credit and arrest records at Boston, Massachusetts were <
reviewed by Investigative Clerk] Arrest bé
records at Cambridee, MassachuseTTs were reviewed Dy SA b7cC

EMPLOYMENT

On March 19, 1962,
Office of the Presiuemnt; MZSSaCcnUSETTS IDSTLITUTE OF
Technology (MIT), 77 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge,
Massachusetts, advised that WILLIAM BREDFORD SHOCKLEY

born February 13, 1910 at London, England was employed as_
& teaching fellow.in physics ab-MIT from 1932 UHtil he .
resigned on July 1, 1936. | advised his record
contalried fio information reTIEeCTINZ UNTAVorably on his
character, reputation or loyalty.

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and
its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency,




BS 161-776

On March 21, 1962, GEORGE G. HARVEY, Professor of Physics
and head of the Physics Department, MIT advised that

he recalled WILLIAM SHOCKLEY as a student and staff member
at MIT from 1932 to 1936, He advised that he has also
been acquainted with him during his career and described
him as being an outstanding physicist. He described him
as a person of good moral charlacter, reputation and
unquestioned loyalty and devotion te the best interests

of the United States Government and recommended him
favorably for a position of responsibility and trust. -

REFERENCE bTe

On March 21, 1962, EDWARD L, BOWLES, Professor Consultant
in_the School of Industrial Management,,MIT, advised that

he has_known appointee since the days of World War II when

he was closely acquainted with him and advised he was
_Cclosely associated _with_him during the period of the Korean
War, He described him as one of the outstanding™ physicists
Inthé_country and a person who rendered exbraordinary .
conQp;putlons to the United States Government and recommended

“him favorably as a person_of good character, repuation
and person of unquestloned trust and confidence.,

CREDIT

On March 15, 1962, personnel, Credit Bureau of Greater
Boston, Inc,, 11 Beacon Street, Boston, Massachusetts,
which agency also covers Cambridge, Massachusetts, advised
these records contained no information concerning

WILLIAM BRADFORD SHOCKLEY,

ARREST

On March 16, 1961, personnel, Office of the Massachusetts
Commlssiloner of Probation, Suffolk Counhty Courthouse, Boston,
Massachusetts, a central repository for all traffic and
criminal convition records within the Commonwealth of
Massachusetts, advised their records contained no information
identifiable with WILLIAM BRADFORD SHOCKLEY,

On March 15, 1962, Records Bureau,
Cambridge, MassachusetTs Police Deparcment, advised her
records contained no information identifiable with WILLIAM
BRADFORD SHOCKLEY.
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to:

Repott of; St ] | Office: SAN FRANCISCO

Date: MARCH 23 ,1962

Field Office File No.: 161=479 Bureau File No.:

Title: WILLIAM BRADFORD SHOCKLEY

Character: SPECTAL INQUIRY

Synopsis: Neighbors, references and persons acquainted with Applicant

trowh his employment comment favorably. No Police Department
record and no unfavorable credit record.

- RUGC =

DETAILS:

L 1 L]
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI, It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and
its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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The follaniagr investiration was conduvetod cy

AT PALO ALTO, CALIFOSNIA:

Prosidontts
Orfice, Stanltord Unilverslcy on Mo renl Lo, 19092, aavised tialk
WILLIN B, SHOCKUIEY, born Februnyy 13, 1910, in London,
Gngland, who recolived hils 5O Jegrec at Massacnugetis
Institute of Teechnology, has been on tue stafl ol thc
Blectodenl Inplaee» Devaviment at Stanford University as o
Teeturee since June 1, 195G, She advised that zceording

to her records. SHOCKLRIY is director of Snockley Semi-
Conductor Iabowvatory and was a Nobel Prize winner in 1950,
Siwe stated her records contalaed no unfavorable infoirmation
concaraing SHOCKLEY.

Dr, JOSEPH M, PAMIIT, Professor of Electrical
Gapglneervingand Dean of the School of Engineering, Stanford
Uriiversity, on March 16, 1962, advised that he has known
Dr, SHOCKLEY since 1953 professionally and has served on the
_Seme Sub=panel, tue Communlcatlons and flectrouics Sub-vancl
of _the Army Seientifie Advisory Panel. e staced SHOCKLEY

Thags neen a lectursece on wne Stanford Staflf sinee June, 1950,

and is ulghly cegarded and roespected and professionsllv
Tnown to be extremely competent. Dr. PETTIT advised tnat i
isw2ll acquainted with SHOCKLEY and would have no hecitaucy
in reeowmmending him for whatever position he is being con-
sildered and helleves nis character, loyalbty, and asso-
clates are above question.

Dr, OSWALD G, VILLARD, Professor of Zlectrical
Engineering, Stanford Unilversity on March 16, 1969,
advised tnav he has known Dr. SHOCKLEY since the Summ:er of
1958, when SHOCKLIY asked him to participate in a Summor
conference of the National Academy of Sclence for tne United
States Air Force, and since has known him to be a very
comoetent and able scientist who has given no cause to have
hig character. loyalty, or associates doubtaed. ‘

bé
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Tive rocords off She Doolob oetn O9Ties, Stonlord

Itad > oot wade avsidloble on Marcn 15, 1907, Y
gigeloved trot WILNIANM DPRADFOGD IJHOCKL Y.
Corn Torriacy 13, 1910. in London, Sngland & ztodent abt whe
California Institutne of Teennology matriculny

Stenfford University on June 19, 1929, Tov the Srvmmoe
ouarLer only., Thaoge reeords contolned no nnfavoraeote in-

fo-ematlion coacrning STOCKLAY,

T2 records of the Crudentinla OUEles, fffffond

Hatvecsity, madc available on Mareh 16, 1952, Ly
| hewe roviewed and contained no advrcrsc
information conecrning SHOCKLEY,

I |

Raclman Instruments Company, 1117 Callifornia
Avenue. on Maven 16, 1957, advisced tunet he woag closely
associated with De. SHOCKLEY duwing tne perlod SHOCKLEY
was connected with the Beckman Company. He advised that
Pr. SHOCKLEY joincd the Beckman Company on Scptemver 1,
1955, at Fullecton, Celifornin, where nc assembled & svarf
of* seirntivts ond a few monvhs later moved ©o iormbain View,
California to 791 Sun Antonlo Foad, wnere tue S ockley
‘Transistor Company, ©» divislon ol' Beekmiun,was started.,
e Btated in 1953, ‘Transisior Corporatlon becans: & Sub-
oidinuy. - of Beckmsn and on April L, 1960, was sold oy
“Beckman to Clevite Covporation and 1s presently a unit of
Clovite Transistors of “Waltnam, Massacnusetts, '

| |&dvised tiiat he wes well acquainted
with SHOCKLEY and kncw nim to be an extremely zble and
competent sclentist. 1lic character, loyalty and asso-
eiates are above ausstblon.

l of Operatvions,
Shoeclkley Transistovrs, o unit of Clevite Transistors, 1801
Page Mill hoad, on March 16, 1962, advised that Dr, SHOCKLEY
& direccor of che [oborstory and reports dicectly ©o ]
Dr., JAWMES F. BATTEY, CGencral Mansger at Clevite Transistors,
Waltham, Massachusctis. | lpdvised that he hag been

b6
b7C
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sociataed wiltr Dy, SHOCKIZY o Gihvee and one poall vonrs
e well acaqusdinbed with bhim Loth profesilonslly and
socislly. He stotd that e nao the hiphest copacd Lo
D, SUHCCKLLEY, botih e an individval and profetsionally and
Lnows him vo be extiemely woell qualliiled as o celentist

D
o

3K

.
.
L

lutated vhat Dr, SHOCKLEZY ond nis wife weros in-

dividials wiwse cioracter, loyalty, aund agsocinten worn

ALOVE auestion,

| |advised tirat durding thace pant
Summer Dy, STIOCKLEY and wife wese in a very sorious aubo-
movlile accident and at the presenc time. Dre, SHOCKLEY wearo

a brace on uls leg and ugses either crutehnes or canes to
walk.

Snockley
Tranclstorg on March 1H, 1902, adviscd that no has ceoen
associated with Dr. SPOCKLEY since November, 1956, and 1o
very woll acquainted with him both professionally and
soclally. Ve adviged that Dr, SHOCKLZY is well lnown as a
vy capable solld state Physiclst., [In adyvised that there
would o no question of (he character. loyally, or
cagociates of Dr. SHOCKLEY o~ nls wilae.

e pecords of the "Palo Alto Times” g das
aewsoaper, made avallable on March 16, 19562, by
| recported on October 3, 194, that Dr. SHOCKLIY
wscaived o Medal 6f Merit award Trom President Truman for
a distingulshed war vrecovd.

The November 1, 1956 issue reported that Dr.
SHMOCKTIY received the Nobel Prize in Physices for hvlg work

on transistors,.

On May 8, 1951 it was reported that Dr. SFOCKLEY
was elected to the American Academy of Science,

b6
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The Doeesaboer 21, 19057, isgue rveported ohins Do,
THOCKL Y in o Goviech ho The Amovlenn Physical Soelioiy ot
Palo Alto, Californin, advocated an effective ororroom of
nublic cducation on important Motional 1osuet and wuered the
roetablishment of "An institube of publlc cnlighiment."
winten will vse the skills end media of ndvertiving to cell
the publlic about sucii problems as public =ducation, Civil

Servieca, tine neaning of aced Tor basic rocoueccein and the coot
ard moaning of opace conquest.

The June 92, 1958, issue roported that Dr. SITOCKLEY
opened the International Research Conference on Solid-
State Physics in Electronics and Tele-communicntions belng
n2ld in conJjunction with the Brussels-Relgium World's
Fair, with a plen foxr greater mutual understanding cmong
selentiste of all MNations,

The records of the Palo Alto Credit Pureau wers
searched on March 16, 1962, and satisfactory credit infor-
mation was found for WILLIAM BRADFORD CHOCKLEY and nis
wifte EMMY. The credit rccords contalned no information
concarning SHOCKLIY's mother CORA MAY STOCKLEY.

Tne records of e Palo Alto Police Denartimont
wore scarehed on Mareh 165, 1962, by and
no information identifiable with Dr, SIMOCKLEY, his wife,
or rmother was found.

AT ATHERTON, CALIFORNIA:

a refer-

cnee, on March 1b, 1902, adviscd what Nnc LL1PsT mev

Dr. SHOCKLEY in ecarly 1955. in Southern California, in
connection with his work and that when 0r. SHOCKLEY joined
Beckman Instruments, he worked ge witi: hlim and In 1957
Joined tiwe Shockley Company as[ffff:if] which vnogition he
held until September. 1961, after the company rad been sold
to Clevite Transistors.

b6
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e statod that he bocame very well oequal.ibnd witi
D, SHOCKLIY und hic wlfe on 2 goeial taols and lnew Thom
po we individuals winooo character, loyalty and annociates
are arove question, Mo utated Lrat he Lnew D, 3HOCKLEY to
he a comoetent and able scientlst who wags rccopnized Intor-
ontionnally and would have no iwecitancy la rocommending hiim
For any pocitlon whieh he might he Intorosted,

AT PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA:

Inquiry at the residence of CORA MAY BHuDFORD
SHOCKLEY, 2ol Wavirly Street, disclosed that she is
currently residing at this address. The inquiry was
made on HMarch 16, 1962.
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The following investigation was conducted by SA

[ 1

AT SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFOPITA

on March 20, 1962,
WILLIAM SHOCKLEY as his attorney since the fall of 1557.

reputation and trustworthiness. He described SHOCKLEY as

unstintingly of his time for the benefit of his country.

San Francisco advised that he has been acquainted with

Since

then he has also become acquainted with him socidly. He stated
that he conld, without question, vouch for SHOCKLEY*s character,

"good

all the way® and stated that he has a conscious concept of giving

He stated

that Mr. SHOCKLEY was a person of highest standards who expected

the same of his associates.

The following investigation was conducted by si|

AT 1OS ALTOS, CALIFORNTA

NETGHBORHOOD

on March 19, 196

| and| | both advised that
Mr. and Mrs. SHOCKLEY are very fine neighbors who enjoy an excellent
reputation in the neighborhood. They said that there is absolutely

i no question in their minds concerning the cigracter, associates, or

loyalty to the United States of Mr. SHOCKLEY, and they highly
recommended him for a position involving trust and confidence.

CREDIT AND PG..t.Zl‘.(i.E_IE?J:KI.QB.‘DS_IL
On March 19, 1962 Oificer 0s Altos

Police Department advised that he could locate no record in the files

of his office for either Mr. or Mrs. SHOCKLEY.

bé
b7C
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AT MCUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA

On March 19, 1962 Officern Mountain View
Police Department advised that he could locate no record for Mr.
SHOCKLEY .

AT SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA

On March 19, 1962| | santa Clara valley
Credit Bureau, advised that her office records have no reference to
Mr. or Mrs. SHOCKLEY, It is to be noted that the above credit bureau

reports credit information for Los Albos, California.

AT SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA

On March 19, 1963 | santa Clara County
Sheriffts Office, also was unable to locate any record for Mr. or
Mrs. SHOCKLEY.,

b6
b7C




ry

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

REPORTING OFFICE

NEW YORK

OFFICE OF ORIGIN

BUREAU

DATE

3/23/62

INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD

3/15 - 23/62

TITLE OF CASE

WILLIAM BRADFORD SHOCKLEY

REPORT MADE BY

TYPED BY
.. b6
: bjb  y9¢

CHARATIER OF CASE

SPECIAL INQUIRY

REFERENCE:

gfﬁ’”

Bureau airtel dated 3/12/62.

~-RUC-

L

SPECIAL AGENT
IN CHARGE

X
APPROVED /')\—//

DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

COPIES MACfE: '

‘ 1/~ Bureau
1 - New York (161-941)

111741 1%

NOT R CoREe
TCHAR 26196, i

- w
= BEm k
DISSEMINATION RECORD OF ATTACHED REPORT NOTATIONS //'\l‘:ﬁ.»»
»*
g i Ny,
AGENCY. )ﬁ; )3;4}'
- § ‘4 3
REQUEST RECD. R
s T L
< /o
DATE FWD, <./
HOW FWD.

BY.

U.5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

16—70324-1




¢ 9. ’

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to:

Report of: Office: New York b

Date: b7cC
3/23/62

Field Office File No.: New York 161 _91_1_1 Buteau File No.:

Title: WLLLIAM BRADFORD SHOCKLEY

Character: SPECIAL INQUIRY

Synopsis:

No credit or arrest—record located for
the appointee, his] |

I:TI or her husband,| I
NY residence of above individuals verified.

- RUC -

This document contains neither recommendations mor conclusions of the FBI It is the property of the ¥BI and is loaned to your agency; it and
its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.




Employmoent
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O34 Dth Avenue
New York, New York

A [ leo |
| [ advised on March 22, 1962, that her
p 20 2ds reflect that the appolntee was retained as an
choeoronic consultant on July 18, 1955 for one month.
— . stated thot she could furn¢uh no other informution

LI

o i her records relative to the appointee.

She salid is presently
oi-e OF the country and unavallable for interview and
o ould suggest no one else at this office who would
f%e in any position to comment relative to SHOCKLEY,

#
- o1l Telephone Laboratories
»* U463 West Street
,;‘/ New York, New York

L Security
Office, udvised SA| | on March 23,
1962, that any information relucing to the appointee
concernlng his employment with the above firm would
be located at their Murrsy H;lL ‘New. Jersey cffilce.

e

%,

Credlt

IC| |checked the records
the Credit Bureau oI Greater New York through
[ | Clerk, who adwised that she na _credit

r_naaard_ﬁfr the appointee or hi.s|
or her husband,| | These records

were checked on March 21, 1902,




.

Avrest

Cn Maurch 20 und 2L, 1952, 3A DAVID ¢, JEINKING

caused the records of the Wew York Ciuy ollice Denartment
rml;ha_ghecked througn Depubty Inspector [fifji::ij
Bureay of Criminnl Ioentiilication; Lieutenant
| — | Inforrotion Unit; Lieutenunt
Old Record Roor (all of the zbove of the
New vor: City Pollce Department); uod |
Fingerprint Buroau, MQGlutfute'“ Court CLty of Hew
York, MNo _rc L e & polintec or higc
Aonighiar and her huubdnd,

Miscelluneous
o | advis2d on March 21, 1902, that
is a tenant at_this oddrescs and resides.
[ | He stated that they

With nor _nhusband, :
ktnow The exwuct place of their

sTE hoth teuchers DUT did A0T N
employaent. He said they are desiroble teonants nnd enjoy

- r006 reoubaton in the building.
A review of the News Clippings File locuted

in the Information Librury, "The Wew York Times," 229

West L3ed Street, New York, New York, on Murch 23,
1662, did not reflect any pertinent information relative

to the cppointee.

T

!
W
1
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION '

Copy to:

Report of s Offic: Los Angeles, Califorhia Lo
Date: March 23, 1962

Field Office File No.: 161_452 Bureau File No.:

Title: WILLIAM BRADFORD SHOCKLEY

Character: SPECIAL INQUIRY

Synopsis:

Employment with Beckman Instruments verified and satisfactory.
Business associates recommended SHOCKIEY highly as to ability,
character, reputation, associates, and loyalty. No credit

or criminal record located for WILLIAM BRADFORD SHOCKLEY,

RUC
DETATLS
Investigation at Anaheim ullerton, and Santa Ana,
california was conducted by SA _'_F—‘_l
EMPLOYMENT

Beckman Instruments Incorporated
2500 Harbor Boulevard
Fullerton, California

Oon March 22, 1962, _
advised that Dr. WILLIAM BRADFORD SHOCKLEY was employed by
Beckman Instrumenbts in the 1955 to 1956 era to develop
transisters. | |continued that Dr. SHOCKILEY worked
in the Fullerton facility in 1955 and 1956 and then moved
to Palo Alto, California, to a facility called Shockley
Semi-conductor Laboratory, a division of Beckman Instruments
Incorporated.

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and
its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.




,W';,WILLIAM B. SHOCKLEY,.born February. 13, 1910, in London, ik
'“QEngland who received. his ‘PhD degree at Massachusetts'w;?ﬂ{;;'fl

:'ﬁ_to her: recardsT SH@CKLEY 1ls director -of Shockley Semi=--

fﬂjf concerning SHOCKLEY 5 ' ; “.‘ "j”-‘ﬂf,u“

ifffciates are above question.?”

V~~¢Q;This character, 1oya1ty, or associates doubted

e

":ATfrALbiAtﬁo;‘QALIFQRNlAiﬂ%EJTnymﬁa,,n:ﬂ&ff g

»?iOffice antord UnlIversiIty on Mgrch Ib,. 1902, advised- that.-

‘e

;'Institute of Technology, ‘has been on the staff. of -the
: ( R r.Department: at Stanford University as
Tar since June .1, ,1956.... She advised that accordin

s b6
e ble

"Présidéntié‘ g

' Conductor Laboratory and was _a Nobel Prize winner in. 1956q‘,_1';” g

;'She stated her. records contained no unfavorable information

JOSEPH M. PETTIIh Profeasor of Electrical

; Engineeriﬁg“and*ﬁegﬁf“f the .School. of Engineering,. Scanford Qf Trh

w‘- i

n March 16, 1962, .advised that he Has known .

\n

'g.of the Ammy Scieﬁfific Ad&msory “Panéll THe 'stated "SHOCKLEY
'H s been_ d:legturer on’ the Stanford Staff since “Junies,” 1956
“and . 1s highly regarded ‘and’ respected ‘and -‘professionally. .

Dr.: SHOCKLEY since 195% professionally and haa served:on thei'__
”same‘Sub~panel “the Communicafionsiand ETectronicé Sub’panelyfa ;

- Kriown Lo be extremely competént Dy, PEITIT ddivised thatwhe:ﬂg .
15 well. well acquaintéd with’ SHOCKEEY“and would“havekno hesitaney . .. -

'“ff” regpmiending him for’whatever position ‘heé ‘is.belng con—,g“ﬁiuvl‘

- §fdered_and belleves his: character, 1oya1ty, and asso-{;

’.u»u B R

-

et B Dra OSWAED G VILLARD Professor'of'Electrical S
.Engineerimgg, ‘Stanford University on March 16,. 1962, - :

"~ advised that ‘he has known Dr. SHOGKLEY since’ the Summer'of ff‘fqupiﬁ

1958, . whenSHOCKLEY asked him to participate :in a ‘Summer-

;;[;[ri-conference of: the National Academy of Science for the United?;f.,‘

eompetent ‘and able ecientist who ‘has" given no cause to have




f}f,;California Institute of. Technology matriculated at

4v.iformation concerning SHOCKLEY

; '“l'Qinformation concerning SHOCKLEY

| f?fSF 161-&79 DL e I S S
e %IFPI’ mw, 'f$f.:1v ,w’f" o :f[lff}fﬂi¥fx1} ;1i?f:l:“~;1'c}f } BARRAL

The records of the Registrar's Office,

jade ‘available on March 16, 1962, By

e ‘Bisclosed . that. .WILLIAM BRADFORD ‘SHOCKLEY ;
., born February. 133 1910, "in.London, England .a- student ‘at.

- < Stanford: Uriiversity o June 19, 1929, for the Summeraf? .
7t quarter only.~ .These" ‘records:. contained no unfavorable In-‘_‘“*‘w/

crERT Tl e The records of the Credentials Office, Sta ford ;f'uwifyk::
o H&uiggﬁdtxi_magf available on 'March 16; 71962 by T
ks were® ‘reviewed and contained no a verue ji;t;.ﬁ. ;

“‘15] ' | ‘Beckman Instruments Company, LII7 Callrornia f«['sfw-%fiyf
‘ v Avenue, s @

on:‘March 16,.1962; advised that:he was closely..
-assoclated with. Dr. .SHOCKLEY during ‘the period SHOCKLEY. .
. o.wag: ‘connected with the Beckman Company.' He advised that

'”;?Dr.‘SHOCKLEY oired the ‘Beckman Cdmpany on September 1,

1955, at-Fullerton, Califgornia, Wwhere Ne adwembled a” sté?f -
:?a,Eﬁiﬁsiﬁﬁ?ists anH'a “Tew. montns ‘later. moved to ngn;ainwView, Y
“Balifornia %6 291 San Antonio Road,, where. the Shockley ey

ranSistor.ggmaany' ~g-dtvision of Beckﬁﬁh?ﬁﬁﬁ“ﬁt&?tedw ';~x,j'7;
. e 5tated in 1958, TTANSIELOY. “CorpoTAtIon Pevame & Subl’ Lot
S »@Iﬁﬁécxman”and‘on April 1,7 1060; Wa8 B6TA by . - R
L eckman to.Clevite; Corporation and s present iy a. unit‘of.“ S
g‘Ulevite Transis%brs of'waltham, ‘Massachuset L ’“ﬁ”fﬁj*ﬂm’*m

W.;m!‘ ==p-..._ ‘;:—‘w*" ‘v—w 'r

'3;" o ‘! advi%ed“that ‘he’ was. Well acquainted ,LM s
: with SH ‘-and Knew: him: .£o:be an-extremely able-and L

f‘ competent scientist ~His character, loyalty and 3350"};'1'4@,L. ?_
: ?‘v"’ Ciates are abOVe queStion" . .‘ 2 e e g ooey o » : -
{tShocklex Transistors, a wnilt of Clevite Tramsistors; 1801, =

“Page M111 Road, on March 16, 1962, advised: that Dr. SHQCKLEYf'.Q;Af'
Tﬁ’ﬂf?@ﬁtﬁ?’ﬁ?”t e'taboratOry and - reporfs: dT”edtly”td in e :

RN B BATTE Gomeral: MiTper At Clet1be Transistors, o
waltham, Massachusetts| |advised that he has been

Sy
L
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-‘af‘associated with Dr. SHOCKLEY for three and one half yearSwJ" 3
“rand- 1s. well acquainted with: ‘him: both professionally :and
;,asocially. _He. stated that he-has the highest. regard. ‘for ‘Lﬁﬁ; -
;%Dr. SHOOKLEY ‘both'as anindividual and. proféssionally: andﬁ g
s to be extremely well qualifled as a scientist. .-
i | stated that Dr. SHOCKLEY and his wife- were’ in-“,v:;,,
i dIvIduals twhose! character, loyalty, and associates were QJMj;:y
L above - question. ERURtL 44 Lo -

e \‘

S ) |advised st during ‘the Past ""7f.iqy7,
. Summer DT t} and wife weré in a very. serious auto-"

fi,mobile accident and ‘at the. present’ time;-Dr, SHOCKLEY wears‘
. WG - brace on,his leg and uses either crutches or canes~to - A
-,.5.“gu~‘o»walk N N e I ;;f,g‘~;gt...xﬁ,,,a; f;isﬁjgﬂ v

I I Shockley
HPTransistors on-March 10, 1962, advised that.he has béen :
associated with Dr." SHOCKLEY since November, 11956, and v .

. o lvery.well- acquainted with him both professionally ahd E I I
-_'/f :soclally, . He advised: that Dr;. SHOCKLEY is well known asa L

{“very capable solld state Physicist.. He:advised that there e

gif?would be:no question of' the character, loyalty, or
'Wffassociates of Dr. SHOCKLEY or his wife ’

s iitn'ngﬁif “iihe records oF ‘the "Palo Alto Timesﬁrt 11 7“;. e
v new er, ‘made. available on March 16,,1962 by A
'1‘:? reported oh October 3, 1946, that:Dr, SHOCKLEY.

~recelvéd ‘a Medal: Of ‘Merit award from President Truman for
“ a distinguished war record : iy

--J.: P,

L The NoVember 1 1956 issue reported that Dr '5'“€f-
f'i'SHOCKLEY received the Nobel Prize in Physics for his work x
“.fj»on transistors. f_;‘ DT S P L . e e o

On May 8, 1961 it was reported that Dr. SHOCKLEY

"*;was elected to the American Academy of Science. x«fﬁv-»,“;»fﬁ;ﬁﬂxﬁiii
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UNITE!STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSQE‘
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to:
Report of: Office: Newark, New Jersey
Date: March 24, 1962
Field Office File No.: 116-2461 Bureau File No.:
Tifle: WILLIAM BRADFORD SHOCKLEY
SPECIAL INQUIRY
Character:
S Employment Bell Telephone Laboratories, Murray Hill,
Yiop New Jersey and New York City, 1936 to 1955, including periods
when granted leaves of absence, verified and favorable.
Co-workers recommend, SHOCKLEY's former wife advised she
obtained divorce in 1955 from SHOCKLEY and considers him to
be loyal American of high type character, reputation and
associates. No credit or arrest record located for SHOCKLEY's
former wife or sons at Madison, New Jersey. No credit or
arrest record located for SHOCKLEY.
- RUC -
DETAILS:

EMPLOYMENT

Bell Telephone Laboratories
Murray Hill, New Jersey

On March 23 N
I_ERIEFUR.D_I advised SA| [fhat WILLIAM
S

HOCKLEY has been separated from the company over
five years and his personnel record has, therefore, been
destroyed with the exception of a 5" x 8" card containing
the basié employment information. According to this record
he was employed as follows:

This document contains mneither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and

its contents are not to be distributed outside your ageney.
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26
September 14, 1963 as member of Technical Staff are

at Bell Laboratories, New York, New York.

May 15, 1942 granted leave of absence to work
on National Defense Research.

February 19, 1945 returned to duty as member of
Technical Staff, Murray Hill, New Jersey, but continued as
consultant to Secretary of War.

December 1, 1953 promoted to position as Director
of Transistor Physics Research.,

February 15, 1954 granted leave of absence to
accept teaching assignment at California Institute of
Technology.

June 22, 1954 resumed duties at Bell Laboratories,
Murray Hill, New Jersey.

July 17, 1955 granted leave of absence to attend
to personal business.

September 8, 1955 submitted resignation while
still on leave of absence,

She pointed out that there is nothing derogatory
in her files regarding SHOCKLEY and that he is eligible for
re~-employment.

On March 23, 1962 the following former co-workers
of SHOCKLEY who knew him ten years or more described him
as a person of high moral character and reputation whose
loyalty and integrity are beyond question.

/ SIDNEY MILLMAN, Director of Physical Research
Laboratory

/ | to
Vice-President of Research and Development

/ HOMER D, HAGSTRUM, Departitment Head, Surface
Physics Research Department

b6
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Dr, WS H BRATTAIN, Scientist and co-inventor
“Gf transistor with SHOCKLEY

e

; to the President bs
b7C

Dr. BRATTAIN elaborated that while SHOCKLEY is an
_outstanding scientist and highly intelligent, he does not
know how to handle employees and is not a good administrator.
“He said because of this shortcoming, there was some bitterness
connected with the invention of the transistor with SHOCKLEY
gettlng more credit than was due him. He said, however,
this does not in any way reflect that SHOCKLEY would be a
security risk and he, as did the others that were interviewed,
highly recommended SHOCKLEY for a position of trust and
“confidence; -

CREDIT AND ARREST

} Credit Bureau of Morristown,
Maple Avenue and Market Street, Morristown, New Jersey,
which covers the Madison, New Jersey area, advised on

March 20, 1962 that the records of[his_giiigg_ggniain_ng_1
rneisnenne_tn_JEAN_SHQCKLEY, nor to or

Detective Madison New Jersey Police

Department, advised on March 19, 1962 that the records of
’ ’ r____Q___ -

his departmen ontain no reference to JEAN, |
| of|

Detective Hanover Township, New
Jersey Police Department, Whippany, New Jersey, advised on
March 21, 1962 that the records of his department contain
no reference to SHOCKLEY,

On March 19, 1962, |
Credit Bureau of Central New Jrrsex‘_mhlnh_fovers Muarray
Hill, New Jersey, and Captain New Providence,
New_Jersge hich covers Murray Hill, New Jersey, both advised
1c| | that their respective records reflected
no record relating to SHOCKLEY,

-3"




NK 116-2461

MISCELLANEOQUS

On March 21, 1962, Mrs. JEAN SHOCKLEY, 22 Acadeny
Road, Madison, New Jersey, advised that she was married to
SHOCKLEY in 1933 and obtained a divorce from him in
September of 1955 at Reno, Nevada. She stated that she
could not recall the grounds on which she obtained the
divorce and that it was an entirely personal matter. She
also related that she considers SHOCKLEY to be a loyal
American citizen of high type character. JEAN SHOCKLEY
also described her former husband as a person of excellent
reputation and associates. She also stated that she would
recommend him very highly for a position of trust and
confidence,
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVéSTlGATlON

»

REPORTING OFFICE

OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
WASHINGTON FIELD BUREAU 3/26/62 3/14 - 26/62
TITLE OF CASE : TYPED BY o
mdl bIC
WILLIAM BRADFORD SHOCKLEY

CHARACTER OF CASE

SPI

REFERENCES

Bureau airtels 3/12/62 and 3/14/62.

-
LEADS
WASHINGION FIELD OFFICE | )
AT WASHINGION, D. C. t/

1.Will report results of State Department Passport
check when made agvailable.

2.Results of check with IRS will be reported when
made available by that agency.

3. Will renort results of CIA check vwhen made available.
Lo Will check State Department Conference files and report results.

APPROVED / A Aar) éPF,fz‘,_';A';%EENT ‘DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
COPIES MADE: - /
\ ' o AN V.
(})- Bureau v //9// /12
; L
1 - Washington Field (161-1603) NOT REZCO..0ED

o JUN 1 16562

R ]

DISSEMINATION RECORD OF ATTACHED REPORT NOTATIONS

; {
DATE FWD,

HOW FWD.

U.S, GOVERNMENT" PRINTING OFFICE 16—76324~1
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UNITED 'STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUS"l‘g:‘.
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to:

Report of: Office: Wa shington N D. C.

Date: 3/26/62

Field Office File No.:  161-1603 Bureau File No.:

Title: WILLIAM BRADFORD SHOCKLEY

Character: SPECTAL INQUIRY

Synopsis White House check reflects appointee not yet entered on duty,

but position not stated. Employment as Consultant with Office
of Secretary of Defense verified and favorable. Residence
verified, but no one currently available who recalls appointee.
Former secretary, and co-workers commented favorably concerning
character, associates, reputation, and loyalty, and recommended.
Top Secret clearance granted appointee April, 1954, and still
current. No record credit or police agencies for appointee,

his present wife, and ex-wife. No additional pertinent
information CSC, no record HCUA, or Secret Service.

- P -
DETAILS: AT WASHINGTON, D. C.
EMPLOYMENT
White House

On March 19, 1962, I Personnel
Officer, advised SA PAUL F. HERTY a e appointee is

being considered for an undetermined position, but has not
yet entered on duty. She said she has no additional infor-
mation concerning him in her files.

Department of Defense

On March 21, 1962, Office of
Civilian Personnel., Office o € secretary O efense, made
available to S a Service Record Card of

the appointee. Tt Iisted his date of birth as February 13,
1910, at London, England.

This document contains neither recommendations mor conclusions of the FBI, It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and

its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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The card indicates that the appointee was given
an excepted appointment as a Consultant on March 23. 1954,
in _the Research and Development Section of the Office of
the Assistant Secretary of Defense. This appointment was
not to exceed April 30, 1954, but on May 1, 1954, it was
extended to July 5, 1954, He was employed on a "when
actually empIToyed" basis and was receiving compensatioun.
Cn July 6, 1954, hec was given an excepted appointment as
Research Directof of the Weapons Systems Evaluation Group,
at which time he began serving “"without compensation" from
the Federal government. The record reflects that on July 17,
1955, his status was changed from that of Rescearch Director
to the position of Consultant. He was maintained in that
‘position until December 31, 195€., vhen he terminated,

SA on March 23, 1962:

| b6
to the b7C
Net Evaluation Subcommittee of the National Security council,

advised that she was Dr. SHOCKLEY's secretary when he was with
the Weapons Systems Evaluation Group (WSEG) from July of

1954, until July or August, 1955. She said that he had been
employed as a Consultant for a brief period prior to coming
with WSEG and stayed on as a Censultant after he was Research
Dircctor of WSEG. She continued that it was her understanding
that he had been employed with the War Department in
Washington in 1944 and 1945 as a Consultant, but that she

does not know where he served or with whom.

:l The following investigation was conducted by

She went on to say that to the best of her know-
ledge the appointee, who was on loan from the Bell Telephone
Laboratories, from July, 1954, until July or August, 1955,
spent the bulk of his time in Washington, D, C. She said
that it is her understanding that he had an apartment in the
District, but that his family resided in New Jersey and he
would visit them on weekends. She said that the remainder of
his employment with the Department of Defense was as a Consultant,
and he would come into Washington, D. C., for a very short
period and leaye. When questioned concerning the length of
time he spent in Washington, D, C.,after July, 1955, she said
that.lt was for no more than three or four days until his
term}natlon‘in 1958. She said that while he was technically
terminated in 1958 and not reappointed, he, nevertheless,
still serves as a Consultant and furnishes advice, without
compensation, whenecver he is called upon.

-2 .
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stated that she would recommend the
appointee most highly,as he appcared to be a capable and
intelligent individual of excellent character traits. She
said that she would definitely not question his loyalty to

the Government of tho United States, and she knows that he en-
joys a most favorable reputation with those with whom he
associates She went on to say that she is not acquainted
with anyone currently in the Department who would know the
appointee.

to the Director, WSEG,
advised TNAT SNE WOrRed In tne urrice of the Director of

WSEG when Dr, SHOCKLEY was ‘there. She added that in addition
she recalls his services as Expert Consultant with the
Secretary of the Army in 1944 -~ 1945, when he served under
Dr. EDWARD L. BOWLES, who is now with the Raytheon Corporation
in Boston, Massachusetts. She added that the appointee was
never in Washington, D. C., for more than a day or two at a
time when he served as Consultant, but that in July, 1954,

he was appointed Director of WSEG and held this position
until July of 1955, She said during this period he resided
in Washington, D. C., although he never brought his family
here to live with him.

She said that Doctor SHOCKLEY is an extremely
competent individual who is held in high esteem by both his
professional associates and his personal friends. She said
that, in her opinion, hc is_a-person of excellent character,
unquestioned loyalty, and reputable associates, and added
that she would recommend him highly for a position of trust
with the Federal government. She pointed out that during
the time he was in Washington, D. C., she had occasion to
meet his wife on one of her visits here, and was together with
them socially on one occasion. She said that she cannot recall
anyone else currently in this area who would know the appointee
aﬁhér than Dr. CONTOS, the present Director of Research with
ISEG,

| to the

Director oI Research, WSEG, adviscd that he does not know

the appointee and could suggest no one else who might know
him other than Dr. CONTOS. . ', YE 3l - e

. Dr. G. A. CONTOS, Director of Research, WSEG, ad-
vised he first met the appointee when the appointee was with
WSEGand he was with the National Academy of Science. He

b6
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said that they had social, as well as professional contact,
“and on all occasions he found the appointce to be a porson
of highest character, loyalty, reputation, and associates.
HHe pointed out that he feels well qualified to comment on
+the” appointee, as they worked rather closely together during
-ther year that the appointec was Dirnctor of WSEG and baszed
~on—this association, he would reconmend him highly for a
position of trust and confidence. He added that while the
~appointee was in Washington, D. C., he lived in an apartmeni
alone and his wife would occasionally visit him here and he
would make trips to their home in New Jersey. He said that
Dr. SHOCKLEY wau actwally on loan from the Bell Telephone
Laboratories and received no compensation from the government
whilc he was in Washington, D. C. He went on to say that
he could suggest no one clse currently in the area who would
know the appointee and knows of no scandal or derogatory
information connected with the appointee'’s good name.

On March 23, 1962, bs
Security Services. Division, UFFICC OF TAG SGGLETary OF bIe
" Defense, advised SA that the appointec was granted a
t  YTop Secret' clearancec in April, 1954, which clearance is

still current. He said his file contained no derogatory
and no additional pertinent information.

- RESIDENCE

{

State House Apartment

On 2och 20 1040 | |
advised that the appointee resided
in her apartment house from July 30, 1954, to January, 1956.
She said her records reflect he was on leave from the Bell
Laboratories to serve with the Department of Defense. She
said her records indicate that he was a satisfactory tennnt,
that he resided in apartment 411, and that he was prompt . in
the payment of his rent. She said the card contains no
additional information and added that there is no one presently
residing there who was there in 1956. She added that she
came there in September, 1956, and as a consequence, would not
ﬁgow the appointee and could not suggest anyone who would know
im.

When questioned concerning the time spent in the
apartment by the appointee, she said that there is no. way
possible of determining how long the appointee resided in the
apartment, but she can tell from her records that he rented
the apartment until January, 1956. She pointed out that they

- 4 -
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have had consultants stay with them before and.often.they are
out of the city a great deal, but still maintain their
apartments.

CREDIT AND POLICE AGENCIES

On March 15, 1962, IC| | caused the
files of the Credit Bureau, Incorporated, to be searched for
the appointee, his wife, EMMY INA LANNING SHOCKLEY, and his
former wife, JEAN ALBERTA BAILEY. No record was located.

No record was found for the appointee, his wife,
or former wife in the files of the Metropolitan Po'ice

Department when thev were searched on March 15, 1962, by

IC at all times an indefinite number of
unl Ted rTecoras are out of file and not available for
review.

ic | |caused the files of the

United States Park Police to be scarched for the appointee,
his wife, and ex-wife on March 15, 1962, without locating a
record.

MISCELLANEQUS

No additional pertinent information was found in
the files of the Bureau of Personnel Invegigations, Civil

» Service Commission, when thef were searched for the appointee

on Marchl9, 1962, by IC

IC searched the files of the
House Committee on Un-American Activities for the appointee
on March 15, 1962, without locating a record.

SA MAURICE F. DONEGAN, JR., determined that the

'appointee has no record in the files of the Secret Service

on March 21, 1962,

On Mavch 15,1962, IC| | caused the files
of the Arlington County,Virgimia, Police Department to be searched
for the appointes, his wife and ex-wife without locating a record,

- B¥a
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
PHILADELPHIA BUREAU 3/26/62 3/23/62
TITLE OF CASE EPORT MADE BY. TYPED BY
b6
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9

WILLIAM BRADFORD SHOCKLEY

CHARACTER OF CASE

COPIES MADE:

SPI
Reference
Newark airtel to Philadelphia dated 3/22/62.
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% UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to:
Report of: [ OfficcPhiladelphia, Pennsylvania b6
Date: 3/26/62 B7C
Field Office File No.: 161507 Bureau File No.:
Titles WILLIAM BRADFORD SHOCKLEY
Character: SPECIAL INQUIRY
Synopsis: I is | I at
| He has no credit
or arrest record at Easton, Pa.

- RIWC -

DETAILS: RELATIVE

At Easton, Pa,

secretary to Dean CHARLES C,

COLE, Lafayette College Cartney Stree advised on
March 23, 1962, thati | born |
[ is a] [at] [in the Civil
Engineering Department.

CREDIT AND ARREST

| | clerk, Credit Bureau of Easton,
Pa,, and Phillipsburg, N, J,, advised on March 23. 1962
that her files did not contain a record for |
Sergeant| | Identification Officer,

checked the records of the Eas t and no
arrest record was located for

- 1%

This document contains néither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and
its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
NEW YORK BUREAU 3/27/62 3/26 - 27/62
TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY
€] bjb b6
WILLIAM BRADFORD SHOCKLEY gy, I RTE
SPECIAL INQUIRY
REFERENCE:
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~RUC~-
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TO.DIRECTOR, FBI /6/ :
(/fiom SAC, NEW Yonx“/161}§ﬁ1/ 1P
SUBJECT WILLIAM BRADFORD SHOCKLEY
SPECIAL INQUIRY

RE NEWARK AIRTEL THREE TWENTY TWO SIXTY TWO. INVESTIGATION AT

POUGHKEEPSIE, NEW YORK, CONDUCTED BY SA ON MARCH - ¢

b7C
TWENTY SIX SIXTY TWO. SECRETARY TO }

PRINCIPAL, ADVISED THAT
BORN
| | 1S PRESENTLY IN ATTENDANCE AND RESIDENCE AT THIS
AND IS A IN THE

CREDIT BUREAU, AND PATROLMAN
IDENTIFICATION OFFICER, POUGHKEEPSIE, NEW YORK POLICE DEPARTMENT, BOTH
ADVISED THAT THEY COULD LOCATE NO RECORD IDENTIFIABLE WITH

P S
CORRLINE=T-40=3-SHOCK] -9 -2
END ’ R \\‘4\ NOT REgOEDEﬁ
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Copy to:

Report of:
Date:

Field Office File No.:

Title:

Character:

Synopsis:

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and

UNIT‘STATES DEPARTMENT OF JU‘E
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Office: New: York

3/27,/62
New York 161-941 Bureay File Ne:s
WILLIAM BRADFORD SHOCKLEY

SPECIAL INQUIRY

Attendance and residence of

|at| |

| verified, No credit

or arrest record located for above individual

-RUC-

its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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DETATILS:
Miscellancous
Tnvestifabion ot Poushkeepsie, New York, was
conducted by SA |on IMarch 25, l90? b6
b7cC
| secretary o the
reineipod, [, Pon-hlrcensic, MNow Youolk,
paviped Thay | is_in zitendance
and wcesldence ot This school 2nd 1o L in the
[ |- #is date of birth is | |

Credit

| Cleck, Credit Bureau, Poughkeepgie,
New York, aadvised he could locate no precord for
|at this bureau,

Arrest

cuul oon] | Tdentification
woehrosn i, New York, Police Department,
(,\

Of Lo, 10

I
) Poughlke. » ©i¢, 1y e advised that he could locate no
y record for|

lot the department.
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REPORTING OFFICE

OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
BOSTON BUREAU 3/28/62 3/27/62
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to:

Report of: TAWRENCE J. HEALEY Office: Boston, lMasgachusetts
Date: 3/ 28/ o2

Field Office File No.: 161-—"{"{'6 Bureau File No.:

Title: VILLIAM BRADFORD SHOCKLEY

Character: SPECIAL INQULIRY

Synopsi: Buginess assocliate recommends.

- RUC -
DETAILS :
Enployment

On March 27, 1962
Clevite Mransiscor, Division oif Clevite Corporation, osmith
Street, Waltham, Massachusetts, advised that he has mouim
WILLIANM SHOCKIEY for the pagt two years since Mr., SHCCKLEY
had become asgsociated with this firm. He advigsed that Ir.
SHOQKIEY was Direcbor of Shockley Wransistor, which has been
taken over by The Clevite Courporation. He adviged That he
had been ocquainted for the nast 10 years with Mr. SHOCKLEY
by reputation only, and fwcm his associabtions with SHOCXLEY
in a buginess way, he recommended SHOCKLEY as 2 person of
socd moral character, with ap coxcellent reputation and stated
he ic one of the oustanding mon in his field. | |
further advised that WILLTIAN SHCCKLEY is a person wnose loyalty
is unquestioned and he recommended him favorably Zor o position
oi trust and repponsibility.

.
- -"n' -
e

This document containg neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI, It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and
its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FBI

Date: 3/28/62

Trans t the following in

(Type in plain text or code)

Via AIRTEL
(Priority or Method of Mailing)
e e e e )
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI
FROM: SAC, WFO. (161-1603) (P) Vb””’@’%/
WILLIAM DBRADFORD SHOCKLEY el
SPECIAL INQUIRY
Rerep of SAH at WF0 3/26/62.
Enclosed for the Bureau are the original and
one cppy of the Internal Revenue report received by SA
J. RICHARD NICHOLS on 3/26/62.
~ u})
3 4 Dureau (Tm;{(z)
T - WFO ;O (j
TN g
NHC: jod
(4)
AILTEL
WO R T “,3
1o 0% 281000
i o
ﬂ"“ ; ]
f e
ol éﬁ,ﬁ .,M,@(// e 2 vy 4 %} S
af e AR
#-3/6 62 JHLIs WY ‘
Approved: /’L‘-‘) )ﬂ Sl Sent M  Per

Specml A@{ent in Charge

bé
b7C




FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-56)
[y

?

Transmit the following in

oF .
FBI

Date: 3/29/62

(Type in plain text or code)

o ATIRTEL
(Priority or Method of Mailing)

R L

TO : ', DIRECTOR, FBI

FROM : SAC, BOSTON (161-776)

SUBJECT: WILLIAM BRADFORD SHOCKLEY

SPI
Re WFO airtel to Boston, 2/26/62.
interview reported in Boston report, 3/23/62.
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Transmit the following in

F B'I

Date: 3/29/62

(Type in plain text or code)

AIRTEL
(Priority or Method of Mailing)
_____________________________________________ L

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI
FROM: SAC, :59 (161-1603) (P)
WILLIAM BRADFORD”SHOCKLEY
SP1

Rerep of SA at Wro 3/26/62.

on 3/28/62)

Personnel Operations Division, Department of State,
advised SA JOSEPH W, SPEICHER that she could locate no record
indicating that the appointee had attended any international
conferences as a member of the official U,S., delegation., She
said that he might well have attended many such conferences in
a private or unofficial capacity in which case there would be

no record in her office. . Lf“
on 3/27/62, IC _ Jreviewed the appointee's
file at the Passport Office, Department of State, which listed

his birth as 2/13/10 at London, England,

He was issued Special Passport #21659 on 11/5/42, for
travel abroad for an indefinite period as a "Government Official
proceeding abroad on Official Business.,"” This passport was
validated on 3/2/43 at London, England, to expire 5/5/43, British

~Isles and one journey to the United States via, Erie, Portugal,
Gambia, Krtuguese Guinea, Liberia, Brazil, Trinidad, and Bernmuda-
Official Bushess~ 0, S, R, D. (0Office of Scientific Research and
Development), This passport was amended on 3/11/43-ap London,;
England, to include North Africa, en route to the United States.

/ = o) — AY
(_3-Bureau NOT RECORDED
1-WFO 5 JUN 1 1962
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This passport was .revalidated on 8/28/44, for two months'

travel to the China-Burma-India Theatér on official business

for the War Department, On 11/14/44, at Calcutta, India, this
passport was validated and extended as follows: extended for
six months-to be valid until 5/14/45; validated as follows;

This passport expires 5/14/45, It is not valid for travel in
any country except: '"India and China-Official Business-and such
countries as may be necessary in returning to the United States.”
Validation dated 8/28/44 (mentioned above) cancelled.

He was issued Passport #75637 on 6/12/47, for two
months' travel to the United Kingdom, Denmark, Belgium, Sweden,
France, and Switzerland, on a scientific mission as an engineering
representative for the Bell Telephone Laboratories. This
passport was renewed on 3/31/50, to expire 6/11/51, for 2-3
months' travel to England, France, Belgium, Holland, Switzerland,
Germany, and Denmark, for business and pleasure, At the time
he was a member of the Technical Staff of the Bell Telephone
Laboratories, .

He was issued Passport #500258 on 8/24/51, for two
months' travel to Belgium, Switzerland, France, Holland, Luxembourg,
England, Germany, and Italy to attend scientific conferences and
vacation, File shows that at the time, appointee was a member
of the technical staff of Bell Telephone Laboratories and a member
of the National Acddemy of Sciences of the United States. He
was to attend the Solvay Conference in Brussels and visit some
scientific laboratories in Western Europey This passport was
renewed on 6/24/53, until 6/23/55, for 3-4 months' travel to
United. Kingdom, France, Belgium, Holland, Luxembourg, Germany,
Switzerland,Italy, Denmark, and Sweden, for business and pleasure,

He was issued Special Passport #56193 on 4/15/55,
limited to 3 months, for 2 months' travel to England, France, and
Belgium, on Official Business for the Department of Defense.
This passport was cancelled on 7/13/55, and Passport #500258
was returned to appointeey

He was issued San Francisco Series Passport #A760441
on 8/15/56, for three weeks' travel to England, Germany, Holland,
France, Switzerland, and Austria to attend scientific conference
in Germany., This passport was renewed on 4/21/59, for 2-3
weeks' travel to England, ypossibly France, Germany, and
Switzerland, for Business conference.

He was 1issued San Francisco Series Passport #2222927
on 6/14/60, for one month's travel to "Cegechoslavakia, USSR?

-2
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if conditions permit, Germany, England, France, Switzerland,
Scandanavia, and Benelux', to "Present an invited paper at
Semi-conductor Conference in Prague, 8/23-9/3/60, Other
business, pleasure"

He was issued Passport # Y023346 on 6/23/61, for
3 weeks' travel to Iran, Turkey, England, France, and Italy
on Department of Defense business.

His file contained no additional pertinent
information.

Will report results of CIA chéck when made available
by that agency.
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Applieant—type 1nvest13attona waru conducted
concoraning Dr. Shockley in 1947 and 1954, This summary

o monorandum containg tho results. of those ianvestigatione as

' rocetvod a B,.8. degree,

woll as the results of current 1nqu1r1as eoncerntns him. 'L,Q*‘-‘
 BIOGRAPHICAL nam | ' |

. Birth ) | T P
= g " uo wasdgggn_mhhznn;x_ls. 1810, b London. Englaud.
0 r ts. e T
Amiriosn para. ° 2346¢ Clor7e l/uff_w - B
Mﬁﬁ - s AL o8 L ﬁ’ﬁt_f

Bb attended the University of calitornla. Los Angeles

Ohmpua. Los Angeles, California, from septemhar, 1937, to
June. 1928, No dagreo vag sranted._ :

' " From September, 1928, to Juna 1932, he attonded .
California Institute of Tbehnology. snaadena. enlttornta, and

f

'pbr. Shockley attended mssachusatta Institute of

~Technology (MIT), Cambridge, Massachusette, from soptemhor,
1932, to June, 1936, and reeeived a Ph.D. degree.

loyment - | s  \' "

' employed at MIT, Cambridge, Massachusetts, a5 o a

— i HE R Gl 9 podnRE ik o m( 0} T g
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From September, 1932, to July, 1936, /H
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" e ﬁilitam'hrad!ord shockiayj‘”“’ |

from Sthenbor. 1936. to Sthembar, 1985, he waq

. employed by Bell Telephone Laboratories, Murray Hill, :
. New Jorsey. Ho was on loave of absence from that omploymont .

on nuUMerous occasions in connection with other pro!oastougl

./aotivities in which ho was engaged., At the timo of his

~ resignation he was Director of Transistor Phyaica nssoarch

- ang was on 1eawe ot ahsence._

L D smxxey becane asaociatod wzth aectmn
!nstruments. Incorporated, at Pullerton, California, in o
September, 1955, whera be assembled a staff of scientists.,

A fow months later he moved to Mountain View, California,

where the Shockley Transistor Corporation, a diviseion of
Beckman Iastruments, Xucorporated, was started. In April, -
1960, Shockloy Transistor Corporation was sold to Clevite
Corporation and is presently a unit 6f Clevite Transistor,

‘& division of Clevite Corporation. Dr. Shockley is director

of the Laboratory, Shockloy Transistor Corporation, which
hne been located nt Palo Alto; caltfornia. slnce 1960,

From Iay. 1942. to. ﬂlcomher. 1963. br. ﬂhoeklo

was employed on an electrcﬁ tube project nt Columbia univoraity. -

wa York, New Yark. _
' From Jnnuary. 1944. to Soptenbor. 1943 ho was an-

‘axpert consultant to the War Department, lashtngton. B @._ e

Prom Pebruary to Juno. 1954, ho wae a viaxtins

" professor at the calttornta lnstitutc of Tbehnolasy. Fasadena;‘,.

r-calttbrnxa.

From !a to Nevanher. 1954. he was a canaultant

" to the lntornattonal lblembter Corporatton. wbst Los Anaolos._

. Califorata.

| ~ He was a consultant. noacarch and nnvelonnant -
Section, Office of the Assistant Secretary of Defemnse, -
Vashington, D. 0-. from March, 1954, to July, 1954. Ia July. o

- 1934, bhe was given an excepted appointment as research

director, Weapons Systems Evaluation Group, Department of
Defense, and served without compensation until July, 1955,
whon his 6tatus was changed to the position of consultant. N
ab was retained 1n that posltten until nacenber. 1958. aow
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william aivmfm' Mléy -

Durtns July, 1965, he waq a eonsultant to x.aurfanee

Bockefeller. new l'ork. New York.

- Since Jume, 1056, he has hoen on the stagf of the
mectrtcal Engineering Dopartment, Stanford tmtverstty. ‘

- Stanford, cuuornu. as a lecturer.

uarital status

Ho 15 married to the former By tna Lamn.ng. and

thoy reside at 23466 Corte Via, Los Altoa. California.

The records of tha Office of clerk of Court, vashoo

County, Beno, Nevada, indicate that a comploint was filed in

August, 1955, by Jean Shockley alleging that Dr. Shockley.

' had treated her with extreme mental oruelty., By decree 21led

August 30, 1985, Jean Shockley was granted a £inal divorce
from William Shockley. The testimony rendered in the davorea
action has heon ordered sealed by the court.

" Puring the current 1nqutr1as at lladtnon, Rew Jeraay.

, llra. Jean Shockley advised that she was married to Dr, slwcney

in 1933 and obtainsd a divorce from him at Reno, Nevada, m

- 1958, She said the reason for the divorce is an entirely

personal matter, Mrs, Shockley stated that aho considers .
Dr. Shockley a person of high character and a loyal eaum. :
She descrided Dr. Shockloy as a porson of excellent reputat&qn

- and associates, and she recomndea ‘bhim ior a posttton of
.truat and conttdonee. -

RESULTS OF INVESTIGATIONS

Iaterviews

Edvard L. Bwles. Professor oonsuitant i.n the

School of Industrial Management, MIT, advised during the
current inquiries at Cambridge, Maossachusotts, that he has ‘
known Dr. Shockloy eince World War 3X. He said he has been

- closely associated with him from a professional standpoint

and described hinm as one of the ocutstanding physicists in the
country. He said Dr. Shockley has rendered extraordinary :
contributions to the United States and recommended him for a
position of trust and confidenced based upon his knowledge o!

Dr. Shockley's eharaoter, asmutos, reputation and myuty. |

. s
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William Bradford Sho'ckley

' Islter 5. Brattain. scientist and eoinvantor of the

 transistor with Dr. Shockley, advieed during the curremt

- inquiries at Hurray Bill, New Jersey, that ho has kmown - =~

br. Shockley for many years. He said that while Dr. Shockley

- 48 an outstanding scientist and highly intelligent, he does not
- know how to handle employess and ic not a good administrator.

He said because of this shortcoming there was some bitternoss

- 40 connection with the invention of the transistor, and ha

-~ s&aid Pr. Shockley received more credit than was due him,

Or. Brattain also pointed out that nothing has ever comod to -
his attention which would cause him to question D2, Shoekzay 6
character, associates, reputation and loyalty, and he
recommonded him for s position of trust anﬂ confidence.,

- Jbseph 8. Fbtttt. 9rotessor of Electrical Engiueartng
and Dean of the School of Engineering, Stanford University,
advised during the current inguiries at Stanford, california.
~ that ho has known Dr. Shockley profecsionally since 1953. He
- said Pr. Shockley is highly regarded and a person of outstanding
character, associates and reputation. Dr. Pettit further -
advised that nothing has ever comd to his attention which
would cause him to question DIr. Shockley's loyalty, and he
recommonded him for a position of trust and confidence,

G. A. Comtos, Director ot Research, ¥Weapons Systeas
Evnluatton Group, advised during the current inquiries at
Washington, D. C., that he bas known Dr. Shockley for many
years. He said their relationship has beson social as well as‘
pro!eaatoual. end that on all occasions he has found -

“br. Shockley to be a person of good character, associates ané-.=
- reputation. He said that Dr. Shockley is 5 loyal individual, P
and bo recommended him for a position of trust and confidence.

‘ Thirty-etght ‘other 1n¢1v1¢usla. consieting of social
; acqualntancss. professional associates, references and former

" and present neighbors, were interviewed during the prior :
investigations and the current inquiries. Those who know him
woll advised that Dr. Shockley is a brilliant scientist and a
person 0f outstanding character, associates and reputation.
They said nothing has ever come to their attention vhich would
:  cause them to question his loyalty, and thny roconnondod hin

a tor & position of trust and conftdanco. _ AL



| Mom ‘Bociety, advised in 1
7 organszation consistod of almost four bundred scilentists,
- the membership list dated October, 1946, there ‘appeared,
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that the mmber&h&p ©of that.

mnc
othor names; "Pr. William Shockley, phystezst, Bell’ waaphm

_ Laboratories, Murray Hill, New Jersey." Mr. mxnnoea advised W

'there were no new membors after 1946, . .. .-

- -m m&m-swmt s«m mxutr has
‘been cited by the House Committee on - =
Un-American Activities as an affiliate

.. ' ©of the National Council of wrtm-swa.et
- . ¥eseondship, Incorporated. .The National
B -:;-,mnn of American+Soviet Priendehip,
" fncorporated, has boen desimtuﬁ wswt
to Executive Ordor 10450. 4

" The records of the m»mtm- of sceuuty. ozuce ot ST

, :'"tne métury ‘of Defones, disclose a memorandum dated March m.“f |

. 1954, congerning an l.ntarvum with Dr. Shockley in which it .is

‘stated that Dr. Shockley advised he had never formally. mtma'_f_"};z

his membeprahip in the Aneramn-mut Science Sootety. He

said he had never attonded any meotings but did contribute sa |

. whem joining the orgasization in 1846, Ho eaid he joimed . -
- ehort Y &!tb!‘ 'M"lﬂ Unr !io whon aussta m m un 8117. S

L. gless mxatms | AR A RO |
LAY f'nmr T "wnuan nnma amntay.

mm ' ;' S cors May Bradferd Shockley, |

" Doughter

©/balo Alto, Califorsla. =
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© Willlas Bradford Shockley

h mdu m moat Chocks

' Y&
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Jofornation has bean received from the awmmiate e

" eredit reéporting agencies and lav onforcement agencies
" indicating that their files contain either no record or no

~ wdditional pertinent information omerm.ns or. Shncnley or ‘  N

bis clm mlaﬂm. L

o ﬁomy Cheols

lutormum hae ma z-ocazvad m the fauowsng

| mmmx agencies indicating that their files contain

oithor no record or no mu_;cnal munont 1n£ormnon

R aonmnsng Dr. Shockley:

o ‘mom ot Personnel Xuvesugauona. eavu o
- Service Commission S
- . Houss Committee on ﬁn-mrtm Aeuvztms co
- United States Secret Sorvice; and
G-2, United States Army cmmrmtolngam
Records mutty. mz nolabtrd. narynud.

_he records of the Passport 0f£10e, Départment of

Stato. dxselm that Dr. Ghockley has been igsued numerous
‘passports for travel throughout the world. ¥No additional

. pertinent. mfomtwn 16 mtatm in the mmﬂ of the .
. Passport oznec. :

m rema of ths Director of Seeuraty. ozﬂee qf " |

“the mtary of Defenss, disclose that Dr. Shockley was -

 granted a top secret elearance in April, 1084, wich 1o st111

'3“1'00
m eentrnl files of the Mral Bureau of

" savestigation do met contain any additiona) pertinent
3ntmat1an aomratng ar. Shoekloy. S |
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Honorable P. Kenneth O'Doanell

1nform§tion has been received from
two governmental agencios indicating that checks
of their records have not been completed. When
those checks have been completed, you will be
advised.

The investigations of Pr. Shockley
covered inquiries concerning his character,
loyalty, general standing and ability, but no
inquiries were made as to the sources of his
incone,

Sincerely yours,

T x W e e
d, Eenr Wen g

Enclosure

NOTE: Request received 3/12/62 by letter dated
3/8/62 from the White House, An investigation was
conducted for AEC in 1947 and a special inquiry was
conducted for the Department of Defense in 1954,
Results of both investigations and the current
inquiries were favorable.

*CIA and Atomic Energy Commission
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UNITED STATES GOVER NT T

Memomna’
TO W. V. CLEVEL DATE: O8-2-62
FROM C. A. EVANS

SPECIAL INQUIRY - WHITE HOBE

R AT,
SUBJECT: WILL SHOCKLEY (/

Mr. P. Kenneth O'Donnell, Special Assistant to the President,

has today requested that a copy of the Spec1a1 Inquiry summary on
William Shockley dated April 6, 1962, be furnished to the Department of

State.
f- 35 v g Y,
: Ssnon % /7 “‘”’"”’9 ¢ /
. Hignp @,/ 6/~ 133
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22 AUG ¢ 1962
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4 l’ ’ Tolson
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT ’ b Belmont

Mohe

Casper
Memorandum | celr
. Del.oach
o : W. V. CLEVELAND pate: 1/14/63 §5§{:
4 T
FROM : C. A. EVANSV E:})g.e;ioom
Gandy

SUBJECT:

-
3/ 5y

i Moo B’ B T e e T i 4 ‘}ﬁgg‘& “& ‘
SPECIAL INQUIRIES - WHITE HOUSE

e

Mr. P. Kenneth O'Donnell, Special Assistant toThg J© *~ T
President, has today requested that a copy of the Special Inqu{{y
summary o |dated June 30, 1961, be

« furnished to the Atomic Energy Commission.

A by

A

/? ’J | Mr. O'Donnell has also requested that a copy of the s
summary on William Bradford Shockley be furnished to the S
.Di&%}&%&@ia&%&ummmk@ﬁmg}ﬁ&Agﬁngy. The letter to
Mr. O'Donnell from the National Security Agency requesting

this information is attached hereto. \
ELEE //? (N
P

¥

CAE:LS
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ORIGINAL FILED IN / é"/ - ﬁ/‘
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7 Nog, LCErdey
180 Ja s N

2 G
Nor EECORDED
180 JAN 24 1963
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74 \;J g
Apxil 3, 1054

! MAILED

Dopn: _Febriary 13, 1010 .
Londors, Gomimd % ARG 186

Reforenee 4o made Yo your regicot for infoliMRsuRy
congersing the coptiopsd dndividunl sulizoovent 1o investicatio
conducted in 1954, HEEEE cotigation

Additional inopizics wore sonducted by tho
~IDI in Varch nrd Aprdl, 1964, concorninn ,‘iiiuigﬁ Draddoxd
\/Shorlley to brine the Sarlier investisovivns up o dacer—
TTesulis of a0l of tho dnvesticotlons wore faraisthed 7o o
Wbiio House on AprdY 6, 1062, Ter dotniled yostlis of ho
Investirations, yoi are yorerzed fo tho offics of #he
ggﬁgggg o valtey W Jealilus, Special Assistont to tho
CoRCL. (151-1931)

BVG:Dbss

Original & 1- NASA /’
Request Receive?:_3—26-64
151

NOTE: Information re subj favorable with the exception of
indication that Dr. William Shockliey, lhysicist, was on a
membership ‘of the American-5Soviet Science Society inl946,
Le also was divorced in 1955, complaint filed alleping
that he bhad treated his wife with extreme mental cruelty.

aly — -
{53&5 //é;,/““ //}f'zz/ﬁfaé§§Z:j
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This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of
the FBI, and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your

agency. This is In answer to your request for a check of FBI files.
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-104 . * !

MAY 1962 EDITION

G3A OEN. REG, NO, 27 . .

Tolson

5 Memorandum I -

Conrad

Bullivan
Tavel

Evans
0 ‘ Mr. Evan% DATE: _April 21, 1964 Rosen

Holmes
Gandy

SUBJECT: WHITE HOUSE SPECIAL INQUIRIES

in the office of P. Kenneth O'Donnell of the
White House gave authorily to us today to release the reports on the individuals

listed below to QASMhe requests which the White House received from NASA
are attached.

Dr. William Bradford Shockley

1 - Liaison j N&Sﬁ{ .{
\\4 @ W

R ‘ W AETEI

NO’TQ-«'« ,,,,, bv.

. . ! i APR 291964

UNITED STATES G@WERNMENT | ‘ Belmont

Mohp e

DeLoach

. T :
FROM : Co Do De LOaCh T:‘;:,t,ernoom

|

n
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO, 27

5010-106 )
Tolson
UNITED STATES ,MENT ‘ &' %&ih
Memorandum

Co

L/
Trotter
Tele. Room
Holmes
Gandy

TO : Mr. Wlb@;&'/ DATE: 4_19—‘67 Vl ullx:vai

FROM : M, A.7°J M __.._:r 3

O
susjecT: PROFESSOR WILLIAM BRADFORD SHOCKLEY
797 ESPLANADA ~
STANFORD, CALIFORNIA

On 4-17-67, captioned individual telephonically contacted
the Bureau and was referred to SA of the Crime Research
Section.,

Professor Shockley requested a copy of our Uniform Crime
Reports which was issued in July, 1966, indicating that he wished to extract
material from it for use in connection with a speech he proposes to make
next week before the National Academy of Sciences, Constitution Avenue
™ and 19th Street, Washington, D. C. He advised that he was particularly
! interested in obtaining information from our Uniform Crime Reports that
reflected the incidence of crime as if related to race. He also advised he
is a physicist and that as a result of considerable research is convinced
) that there is some connection between genetics and our crime situation.

Professor Shockley advised that he shares the Director's
views insofar as our Nation's crime problem is concerned and hoped that
some day the Director and he might find time to get together for a discussion.

A copy of our Uniform Crime Reports has been forwarded to
/ Professor Shockley.

14

INFORMATION IN BUFILES:

Bufiles reflect that Shockley was the subject of a Bureau
investigation in 1947 as a result of an Atomic Energy Act application,
Investigation concerning Shockley was favorable with the exception of an
indication that he was on a membership list of the American~Soviet Science
Society in 1946, This organization was cited by the House Committee on
Un-Amer1can Activities in March, 1948, as an affiliate of the Natm%
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M. A. Jones to Wick Memo
RE: Professor William Bradford Shockley

Council of American-Soviet Friendship, Incorporated, which has been
cited as subversive.

According to Bureau files, the records of the Director of
Security, Office of the Secretary of Defense, reflect a memorandum dated
3~24-54 concerning an interview with Professor Shockley in which it is
stated that Professor Shockley advised he had never formally resigned his
membership in the American-Soviet Science Society. He said he had never
attended any meetings but did contribute $2 when joining the organization
in 1946, He said he joined shortly after World War II when Russia had been
an ally.

RECOMMENDATION:

For information.
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Honorable P, Kerneth O'Donnell
Epecial Acssistant to the President

The White House
Vashington, D. C.

My dear Mr. O'Donnell:

-
1 - Mr. Belmont
1l - Mr. Evans
1 - Mr. Cleveland
April G, 1962
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In accordance with tho requost of g =
Dr. Jomes B. Hartgering in his letter dated = >
Harch &, 1962, an investigatlon has been conducted
concerning ﬂr. William DBradford Shockley.
Applicant-type dnveutignticns wore
conducted concerning Dr, Shockley in 1947 and 1904.
The enclosed sumnary memorandum containg the results :
of those investigations as well as the results of L ol
PeriRs
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WFO 161-1603

On 4/4/62, Mrs, LILLIAN PRYDE, Clexk, Washington

Ar i jions Office (WASO), AEC, advised

"SA that the appointee's security file

RD 556 250 reflects he was granted a "Q" clearance by WASO from
1/7/48 while he was assigned with the Bell Telephone
Laboratories and tnis clearance was terminated on 7/1/4D,

On 9/1/50, his clearance was renewed because of employment

by the Joint Chiefs of Staff, and was renewed on 9/14/51,

and was in force until 9/15/55. The file contains no
‘additional pertinent information.

All investigation completed VFO.
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FD-36 {Rev. 12-13-56)
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. FBI1I

Date: 4/5/62

Transmit the following in

(Type in plain text or code)

Vi AIRTEL
a (Priority or Method of Mailing)
i e S i o P St et 7 e i e e S 5 i e _
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI
FROM: SAC, WFO (}61-1603) (RUC)
WILLAIM BRADFORD SHOCKLEY
SPI
Rerep of SA at WFO 3/26/62. e
On 4/2/62, SA caused the files
of the CIA to be searched for the appointee at which time no
additional information of a security nature was located. The
security file reflects, however, that the appointee':: was
formerly a consultant for CIA.
on 4/2/62,| Contact Officer, Office of b3 CIa

Security, CIA, advised SA from records fhat the |
appointee was given an appointment on 1/1/49 ) as an intermittentb6

Consultant on a_when actually employed basis and his contract b7C

wd@‘perid&}gally renewed until 6/30/52, when it was allowed |
to expire., This file
and the dates when The appointee actually ‘served CIA are 3 cIa

not indicated.

On 4/3/62, | Administrat; b3 CIA
Officer, Office of Scientiiic Intelligence, advised SA|
that there is no one currently available who would recall the b6
appointee as a Consultant and she could suggest no one who b7C

could furnish any additional information concerning this

employment.
féjL Bureau ‘ ) h&“ i {;f,/ gﬁ?f)
l1-vwoO . TEEAANmEer T
5 JUN 1 1062
) U,A&Hgl:skh -
: éla@wda@« W R

Approved: Sent M Per
Special Agént 4n Charge




WFO 161-1603

On 4/4/62, Mrs, LILLIAN PRYDE, Clexk, WVashington
Area Security Operations Office (WASO), AEC, advised
"SA EDVARD B, SHIELDS that the appointee's security file
RD 55 250 reflects he was granted a "Q" clearance by WASO from
1/7/48 while he was assigned with the Bell Telephone
Laboratories and tnis clearance was terminated on 7/1/42,
On 9/1/50, his clearance was renewed because of employment
by the Joint Chiefs of Staff, and was renewed on 9/14/51,
and was in force until 9/15/55. The file contains no
‘additional pertinent information.

All investigation completed VFO.
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1 ~ Mr. Belmont
1l - Mr. Evans
1 - Mr. Cleveland
April 11, 1962
BY COURIER SERVICE
= 5
Honorable P. Kenneth O'Donnell o Z
Special Asmistant to the President s
The White Houso m
Waskington, D. C. (w o :
Z &
My doar Mr. O'Donnoll: = e o=
=

Feference is nade to wy lettow of April G, g =
1909, encloging a summary meurorandun concernlng
Dr. Willian Bradford. Suockley.

Infoxraation has been received from the Central )
Intelligenco Agency indicating that Dr. Shockley was -
retainod on ma latornittent basls as a consultant fron y
January, 1949, until June, 1958.

. the Ceniral x Per CIA
Intcliliooncs ASODRCY. :
PETigmes fsnoy Z) § g
= . iao rocords of thoe Washington Arca Scourily v
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Oporatlons Ofiice, Atomic Ercrpy Commission, disclole J°
that Dr. Shockley was granted a “Q* clearance in Janud¥y,
1947, which was torminated iu July, 1240, Tao éldavakes
was ronowed 1n Soptoubor, 1000, and was ta.minam in_

S uww:ez*, 1055, No additional postincat indox tioneie
contRined m tho records oi thoe Atomio Enowgy C&Llﬂi«m.
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